Page 1 of 34

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

117 Cases Listed

District of the contract of th

The following filters were used for this report;

Prefixes: 'FY'

Fiscal Years: '2014'

Date Received: Not filtered by Date Received

Date Closed: Not filtered by Date Closed - Includes all cases, open and closed.

Status: Not filtered - Includes All Status Types

How Closed: Not filtered - Includes All Closed Types

Signed By: Not filtered - Includes All Signers

Appealed: Not filtered by Appealed - Includes all cases, Appealed and Not Appealed.

Forms: Not filtered by Forms requests

Subject/Description: Not filtered by Description / Subject

Status Notes: Not filtered by Staus Notes

Requestor: Not filtered by Requestor

Affiliation: Not filtered by Affiliation

Attorneys: Not filtered - Includes All Attorneys

Paralegals: Not filtered - Includes All Paralegals

Appeals Attorneys: Not filtered - Includes All Appeals Attorneys

Appeals Paralegals: Not filtered - Includes All Appeals Paralegals

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	71:
FY14-00001-000	Araus, Marcos	Horner, Chris / Richardson, Craig (Media)	Free Market Environmental Law Clinic	10/2/2013	10/31/2013	10/31/2013	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: chornerlaw@aol.com C (MEDIA) Environmental Law Clinic (FMEL thereto), 2) and any other records, 3) which b) Office of the Executive Director (which FERC filling the position of Director. 5) information or resolution or disyou process this request. Please note that filling the position, and particularly a challe official email accounts but may also have business. Christopher Homer(Craig Richal	.C) as co-requester and EELI cour h are held or were sent to or from a or this purpose does include the fo luding but not limited to representing scussion of same.2 Responsive rea t we do not seek applications submange to the method by which it was been sent to or from any other according to the method by which it was been sent to or from any other according to the method by which it was been sent to or from any other according to the method by which it was been sent to or from any other according to the method by which it was been sent to or from any other according to the method by which it was been sent to or from any other according to the method by the contract the sent to the sent	nsel. REQUEST any employee (i our divisions rep ng or referencin cords will be da nitted in respons filled. Respons ount used at an	: emails, text r ncluding also a orting to the O g a complaint, ted over the or se to this postii ive to e-commi y time for FER	messages, or in as cc; or bcc;) if ffice of the Dire objection, disp ne-year period to ng. We seek dounications may C related	nstant messages (and a n FERC's a) Office of Er ector), 4) discussing or re ute or challenge to the n from October 2, 2012 the iiscussions about "conve or may not have been s	ny attaon forceme ferencemanner fough the fring" a	chments nent, or ing in whic he date ind/or	h
FY14-00002-000	Araus, Marcos	Werner, Judith (Referral)	Private Citizen	10/3/2013	11/1/2013	10/30/2013	Closed			
	Subject:	Received via regular mail: 10/3/13. The Fourth Gerber. (Referral). Determination let			the this reque	st to FERC see	eking to obtain records re	egardin	g Aaror	1
FY14-00003-000	Hershield Mar	k Silber, Samantha	Policastro Law Group	10/8/2013	11/6/2013	11/18/2013	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO. samantha@policastrolar requests were combined for processing. Faccession no. 20131004-5123 which are s 5125. Notice of intent to release - 11/18/13 6 -11/27/13.	Received via web forms: Tue, Oct 8 stated as privileged on the FERC w	8, 2013 at 10:28 vebsite. (2) I an	3 AM & 10:31 A n requesting do	M. (1) I am red ocuments with t	questing documents note the eLibrary accession n	ed as el io. 2013	Library 31004-	
FY14-00004-000	Hershfield, Ma	ark McMahon, Bobby (Media)	Platts/Inside FERC	10/11/2013	10/21/2013	10/18/2013	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: bobby_mcmahon@pla DATE - 10/21/13. Received via e-mail. D 9/5/13 letter regarding public statements" inform the public concerning actual or alleginformation) Submitter Expedited Justificate the above statement(s) concerning expeditional Accession number: 20131003-0010. Determine the content of the content	ate: Fri, Oct 11, 2013 at 3:19 PM. in FERC's docket. The document is ged Federal government activity (Il lion: I am reporter for a widely react ting processing are true and corre	REQUEST: I so s dated October his option availad publication act ct to the best of	eek a copy of the standing of	he letter labelle ned privileged. questers prima the activities of	ed "Response to Senator Reason for Expedited: rily engaged in dissemin f the federal government	r David An urge ating	Vitter's ency to	i
FY14-00005-000	Watson, Mich	ael Waldron, Kenneth	Private citizen	10/17/2013	11/15/2013	11/15/2013	Closed			
	Subject:	Received via email from OED: Thu, Oct 1 of the resume' of the person selected over interviewed. 4) The reason for not interview has been filled since the cancellation. If the person. 5) The other relevant matters that normally furnished to a person inquiring at the selecting official. 7) Please include the veteran who served honorably) in regard to Counselor and EEO Investigator that are adocuments were identified -11-15-13. A lie	me, and 2) The total score I receiving me, if applicable. 5) The reast e answer is in the affirmative, plea your Agency FOIA people furnish tout his or her non-selection to the wording used to justify not using to the person selected over the unknowning this matter, redacted per F	ved on the applion that this vacuese enclose a re- (or from material position in que the undersigned for the fola guidelines	icant questionr ancy announce dacted resume al that I will way stion. 6) A list I's 10 point vet e position in qu if required. De	naire/crediting pament was can that person ger is now in or of the documer eran status (30 pestion. 8) A cotermination lettermination lettermination lettermination lettermination lettermination lettermination lettermination.	plan. 3) Whether the selection and details of the selection will be in your possession about me that was 1% or more service connection that in the recent resume ter indicating that no responsible.	ectee wer the postion of ion very is furnished to the contract of the contract	vas cosition that v soon) shed to disabled e EEO	

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
FY14-00006-000	•	Smathers, Jason (Media CONTACT INFO: 8430-33918752@red REQUEST: A log of all FOIA requests of 11-5-13	quests.muckrock.com. Received via					equest withd	rawn -	
FY14-00007-000	Davis, Michelle	Davis, Robert	CITY OF MARSEILLES	10/31/2013	11/29/2013	11/22/2013	Closed			
	Subject:	Received via web: Wed, Oct 30, 2013 a MARSEILLES LAND AND WATER COI 13351-000 - Supplemental Information via email-11/22/13. (*note - Material waterial wate	NCERNING CONSTRUCTION OF A Request regarding submission of P	A HYDRO-ELEC	TRIC FACILITY	IN THE CITY	OF MARSEILLES	. 10/15/2013	. P-	
FY14-00008-000	Davis, Michelle	Soles, Steven	STS ENERGY PARTNERS	10/31/2013	12/2/2013	11/26/2013	Closed			
	Subject:	Received via Fed Ex: 10/31/13. Previor Commission's (the "FERC") March 6, 20 the FERC's September 17, 2009 Order FERC citation for the Black Oak Order I Oak Order If is 128 FERC ~ 61,262. The 1. Internal agency documents prepared Documents prepared by the FERC's Offin paragraph 51 of the Black Oak Order based solely on price differentials alone departments or staff, analyzing or discussions of line loss surpluses related to vissuing Black Oak Order II that analyze arbitrageurs virtual trades, and the ultim pursuant to exemption 5 - 11/26/13	2008 Order Denying Complaint in Black Accepting Compliance Filing in Black Lis 122 FERC ~ 61,208. The docket of docket number for the Black Oak by the FERC's staff analyzing the isfice of Energy Market Regulation ("Compliance I that paying excess loss charges to "See Black Oak Order L 122 FERC's sing the FERC's decision to reversitual trading. 4. Documents prepare or discuss the FERC's conclusion in	ick Oak Energy Lock Oak Energy Lock Oak Energy Lock Oak Energy Lock Order II us EL08-ssues addressed DEMR*) or other to arbitrageurs made C ~ 61,208 at P. Sie Black Oak Orded by the FERC's in paragraph 51 o	LC, et a!. v. PJ LC, eta!. v. PJN Black Oak Orde -14-002. The Fi by the FERC in FERC departing ay result in arbi 51. 3. Document in a both of the GOEMR, or oth f Black Oak Or	M Interconnection of Interconnection I is EL08-14- OIA request into the Black Oa ent or staff, an antageurs making prepared by the IPM is requer FERC depart that paying the IPM Is paying the IPM is requer I that paying the IPM Is requer I that paying the IPM Is requer I that paying III that paying III is a paying III in III is a paying III in II in III in II in	tion LLC (the "Black on LLC (the "Black on LLC (the "Black 000. The FERC circludes the following k Order I and the Ealyzing or discussing "trades that would the FERC's OEM irred to pay arbitraget transnis or staff, in the excess loss challone.	ck Oak Order It altion for the g items: Black Oak Or ong the concelld not be prolate, or other Figeurs a proppreparation rges may influence to the progress may influence the propers of the propers and proppreparation rges may influence the the the the the the the the the th	In and I). The Black of the II. 2 options of unence	2. nd te
FY14-00009-000	Davis, Michelle Subject:	Received via email:Thu, Oct 31, 2013 at FOIA-2014-3. Accession Document. 20 Sabal Trail Transmission LLC Request stakeholders, I also request any other filittle in the way of substantive informatic environmentally and culturally sensitive	131004-5123. Filed on October 4, 2 for approval to use Pre-Filing Proce iles in the requested Sabal Trail sub on about the project, any planned stops.	2013 ss. Clarification mission. The pub udies or modeling 's submission she	received via en blic meetings co g, or the projec ould be made a	nail: While I do onducted by Sa t's impact on Ia available to the	This document was b seek the list of la abal Trail thus far handowners, stakeh	ndowners and have provided olders and	d d very	

proposals. (Exemption 4) (Redations were made pursuant to exemption 6) -12/16/2013.

Notice of intent to release redacted landowners list- 12/12/13. Determination letter releasing redacted material and denying release of third part contractor

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
FY14-00010-000	Davis, Michelle	Horner, Chris	Competitive Enterprise	10/31/2013	12/16/2013	12/4/2013	Closed			
	Subject:	Contact info: chris.horner@cei.org. Exten- Please provide us, within twenty working of sent to or from (including also as cc: or bot Waldstein (Director, State, International a Morenoff (Office of the General Counsel, such records which 2) mention, or are to Kevin Kolevar, Paul Cicio, Jennifer Diggin release of other material pursuant to exer-	days,1 copies of all emails, text m cc:) Jeff Wright (Office of Energy F and Public Affairs Division), Laurer Acting General Counsel), which: " for from (including also as cc: or bo as. Determination letter releasing	essages, or instar Projects, Director), O'Donnell (Gas-l) anywhere included: (cc) any one or mo	nt messages (Ann Miles (C Environment a de "Dow", "LN ore of the follo	and any attach office of Energy and Engineering G", "export" and wing: Andrew L	ments thereto) Projects, Depi g, Division Dire d/or "terminal"; iveris, Keith B	which are held uty Director), Sa ector), and/or Da also, please pro elton, Peter Moli	or were indra avid ovide ar inaro,	٦y
FY14-00011-000	Frye, Nneka	Nelson, Wendy	Law Offices of John M. LeRoux, P.A.	11/4/2013	12/18/2013	12/16/2013	Closed			
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: wendy@jmleroux.com. describe the records you are seeking: File Request to Initiate the National Environm number 20131004-5125). This document redacted material. (Redactions were made	 Number 28799579 Attachment E ental Policy Act Pre-Filing Process was also requested for FOIA-201 	B Landowner List of the Florida So 4-3. Notice of inte	(only) of Appli outheast Conr	cation of Floridate lection Pipeline	a Southeast Co Project under	onnection, LLC t PF14-2. (Acces	to ssion	
FY14-00012-000	Frye, Nneka	McMahon, Bobby (Media) (ROLLING)	Platts/Inside FERC	11/4/2013	7/22/2014					
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: bobby.mcmahon@plat EXPEDITED DUE DATE - 11/14/13. Stat at 2:47 PM. I seek any and all correspond Commissioners, Commissioner's staff, Et email addresses ending with "stoel.com" period between March 1, 2013 and the pr 12/19/13. Remainder of request will be p material. (Information outside the scope of	tutory due date: 12/4/13. Addition dence, including but not limited to hics office, Office of External Affa or "stoelhw.com." Corresponding seent. 11/14/13- Letter denying crocessed on a rolling basis. Seco	nal information/Cla emails, letters and irs, Office of Ener- ence including the expedited treatme and response letter	arification rece d electronic m gy Projects, C e words "stoel, nt/Fee waiver.	eived via teleph essages, of the effice of the Ger " "rives" or "sto Initial determi	one: 11/4/13. e following C neral Counsel a el rives." This nation letter re	Date: Mon, Nov correspondence and those posse request applies leasing material	betweenssing to the lin full.	en -
FY14-00013-000	Frye, Nneka	Jones, Thomas (Media)		11/8/2013	12/10/2013	11/26/2013	Closed			
	Subject:	Accepted: November 8, 2013. Received Cassidy (LA-6) and the response to the c Congressman on behalf of individual contracked within a correspondence manage executive branch positions or appointment	orrespondence (January 2009 to stituents. I believe the correspond ment system. I am specifically loc	present.) I am not ence are most like oking for correspo	seeking infor ely to be held ndence regare	mation related to by your Office of ding legislation	to casework co of Congressior or regulations,	inducted by the nal Affairs and like	kely	
		In order to help to determine my status to Congress. Specifically I operate a public looking to enter the United States Senate the interaction, of the Legislative and Exunderstanding of the operations and active states the transmitted to the contract of	blog that chronicles the operation c. Disclosure of the correspondence cutive branches of government, vities of the government and I ther	s of the United Stace is in the public For those reasons efore request a w	ates Congress interest becaus these docum aiver of all fee	s with a specific use it will shed I nents are likely es for this reque	c focus on the Sight on the ope to contribute sight. Finally I red	Senate and indiversations, and esponding to pure good and the contract that when the contra	viduals pecially iblic ever	

possible, the documents be transmitted to me in an electronic format as an attachment to an email. Determination letter releasing materail in full. 11/26/13

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	71
FY14-00014-000	Subject: CO Enz and beli am sup	NTACT INFO: Accepted: Novem zi, from his personal Senate office d the response to the corresponde ieve the correspondence are most specifically looking for correspond port or opposition to federal funding	ber 12, 2013. Received via email: 5 or from him in his capacity as Chairr nce. I am not seeking information relikely to be held by your Office of Celence regarding policy, legislation, on for programs, projects, or compar	nan or Ranking Me lated to casework on ongressional Affairs regulations, recon ies. I request that	ember of the Co conducted by to and likely trac nmendations for whenever pos	ommittee on Ho he Congressman ked within a co or executive bra sible, the docu	condence from Lealth Education land on behalf of increspondence manch positions of ments be transm	Labor and Pen ndividual cons nanagement sy r appointments nitted to me in a	sions tituents ystem. t i, or	
FY14-00015-000	· ·	topher Bain, Paul	Trenam Kemker m. EXPEDITED DUE DATE: 11/22/	11/12/2013	12/11/2013	12/11/2013				
	pro PF cor Exp pro FEI the or a Re pro	cessing. Reasonably describe the 14-1-0000 Public and Agency Part neeming actual or alleged Federal pedited Justification: Requested in posed pipeline project. (2) Reaso RC Docket PF14-2-0000 Applicati Florida Southeast Connection Pipalleged Federal government activiti quested information is to advise la pject. Response denying request for	AM. *NOTE: Request same as FOI e records you are seeking: (1) Electro ticipation Plan, Appendix B: Stakeho government activity (this option avai formation is to advise landowners of nably describe the records you are so on of Florida Southeast Connection, peline Project under PF14-2, Appendix (this option available only for requi andowners of Florida constitutional are or expedited treatment and fee waive TOPS. Letter releasing redacted ma	onic and unredacted the List—Landown lable only for requestional constitution eeking: Electronic LLC to Request to its B: Stakeholder Lesters primarily engod statutory rights to 11/18/13. Recei	d copy of eLibiners Reason for sters primarily hal and statuto and unredacte Initiate the Nacist—Landown agged in dissers o property own ved fee inform.	rary accession r Expedited: Ar engaged in dis ry rights to project d copy of eLibrational Environa- ers. An urgency ninating informaters relative to ation from requestions.	no. 20131004-5 n urgency to info sseminating info perty owners relairly accession nental Policy Act y to inform the p lation) Submitter FERC-regulated lester- 11/19/13.	123. FERC Do rm the public rmation) Subm ative to FERC- b. 20131004-5 : Pre-Filing Prior bublic concernir Expedited Jus proposed pipe Notice of Inte	itter regulate 125. cess of ng actua stificatio	f al
FY14-00016-000	MacFarlane, Chris	topher Detar, Kindl	Robinson Bradshaw & Hinson	11/13/2013	12/12/2013	11/22/2013	Closed			
		ceived via email: Wed, Nov 13, 20 quest withdrawn via email - 11/22	013 at 5:09 PM. Accession numbers 1/13	- 20081215-0265,	20130814-032	29, 20120112-0	0322.			
FY14-00017-000	MacFarlane, Chris	topher Brown, Susan Jane	Western Environmental Law Center	11/15/2013	12/31/2013	12/24/2013	Closed			
	No Ore foll (CI und	v 15, 2013 at 9:55 AM. I am maki egon Coast Alliance, Cascadia Wi owing document(s) or information: larification: Accession no. Submit der CP13-492). Mailing Address:	g. Accepted: 11/15/13. Extension duing this request on behalf of my clien Idlands, and Mr. Bob Barker ("Request 1. The "updated stakeholder list" retat 20130930-5138, 09/30/2013 CP1 4107 NE Couch Street, Portland, Owns were made pursuant to exmempt	ls, Klamath-Siskiyo Isters"). My clients Ferenced in William 3-492-000, Supple R. 97232. Notice	ou Wildlands Co hereby reques as Pacific Conn emental Informa	enter, Rogue R t that, within tw ector's filing wi ation / Request	Riverkeeper, Lan renty (20) workin ith FERC dated : of Pacific Conn	downers Unite g days, you pr September 30, ector Gas Pipe	d, ovide th 2013.1 lline, L.I	۱.

FY14-00018-000 Watson, Michael

Kumor, Cyndi Private Citizen

11/18/2013 12/17/2013 12/23/2013 Closed

Subject: Accepted: November 18, 2013. Received via email: Date: Sun, Nov 17, 2013 at 3:12 PM. EXPEDITED TREATMENT DUE DATE: 11/28/13. STATUTORY DUE DATE: 12/17/13. Requesting under 18 C.F.R. 388.108 for FERC Docket #GP13-84. accession numbers; 20131107-5103 - Comments of ConocoPhillips, 20131112-5307 - Answer of Texas Eastern. Letter denying request for expedited treatment-11/22/13. Extension letter- 12/17/13. Determination letter denying release of material pursuant to exemption 4 - 12/23/13.

11/3/14.

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1 567	715
FY14-00019-000		CONTACT INFORMATION- samantha number 20131115-5085. Requesting pl FSC project as it is in the public interes Extension letter - 12/17/13. Notice of intexemption 6)	an and profile sheets of proposed to advise them of pipeline project	pipeline along with as it relates to pub	property <mark>owne</mark> lic safety and I	rs names but r being protected	information as it pertainot addresses of those dunder the law of emin	impacted by the ent domain.	е
FY14-00020-000	Suhject:	el Singletary, Carol Contact: Accepted: November 20, 201: Accession Number: 20131115-5085 - under PF14-1. FERC Generated PDF the route and the impact to my commur Extension letter -12/19/13. Notice of Int exemption 6.	Description: Sabal Trail Transmi 11587260.PDF Docket # PF14-1. hity. I am requesting access to the	ission, LLC submits I have been unable accession number	Draft Resource to obtain info listed above s	e Report Nos. rmation from S o I can be info	 Original due date-12/ 1 and 10 and Updated Sabal Trail to gain an ur ormed about the proposition 	Stakeholder List Inderstanding of ed pipeline.	ist
FY14-00021-000	Subject:	Mendelsohn, Roy Accepted: Mon, Nov 25, 2013 at 12:59 dated 10/9/13 from ARO re the summa denying release of material pursuant to	ry of the 2/8/13 BOC Report appro	11/25/2013 v 24, 2013 at 4:01 F oving the Site-Specit	12/24/2013 PM. Issuance fic Probable M	1 2/17/2013 20131031-018 aximum Precip	11 (10/09/2013 - P-1267	7-000 - Memo ermination lette	èr
FY14-00022-000	Subject:	Shellenberger, Jon CONTACT INFO: jons@yakama.com. via web: Fri, Nov 22, 2013 at 5:32 PM. Reasonably describe the records you a LLC employees including but not limite. Additional information: The docket num 12/23/13.	 A copy of the following documen are seeking: Emails between FERO d to Kris Thorne. And all Emails to 	ts C Senior Cultural res and from Paul Frie	sources staff P	aul Friedman a g the White Sa	Nov 27, 2013 at 12:46 F and Williams-Northwes almon Pipeline replacer	t Gas Pipeline ment project.	
FY14-00023-000	Subject:	rk Heriderson, Todd (Rollin CONTACT INFO: thenderson@faruqil: Statutory Due date: 1/2/13. REQUES' that the FERC staff intended to recomr ("JPMVEC") and JP Morgan. 2. All info	aw.com. Received via mail: Mon, T: 1. All information conceming the mend that the Commission bring a	e PERC's March 20 possible enforceme vestigation and sett	13 Wells-type int action again lement regardi	notice issued inst JP Morganing JP Morgan	edited treatment due da to JP Morgan informing Ventures Energy Corp and JPMVEC's biddin	g the Company oration ig strategies tha	

manipulated energy markets in California and the Midwest from September 2010 to November 2012. 3. All information concerning the PERC's July 30, 2013 new release, entitled "FERC, JP Morgan Unit Agree to \$410 Million in Penalties, Disgorgement to Ratepayers." This information should detail the PERC's findings regarding JP Morgan's engagement in 12 manipulative bidding strategies designed to make profits from power plants that were usually out of the money in the marketplace. 4. The 70-page document provided by the FERC to the U.S. Senate Permanent Subcommittee on Investigations regarding the PERC's inquiry and settlement with JP Morgan. I am an attorney representing a shareholder of JP Morgan in a shareholder derivative suit. Initial response letter denying release of material pursuant to exemptions 4 and 7E and denying request for expedited treatment- 12/12/13. Second response letter releasing some material in full and other redacted material -7/30/14. (Redactions were made pursuant to exemption 5 & 6). Requester no longer associated with lawfirm. Record closed

THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed S	Status	1	567	71
FY14-00024-000	Knopinski, Jer Subject:	email address: amz@kubickidraper.com and ND. REQUEST: Volume III - Landov Company, LLC submits its Certificate Ap release - 1/3/14. FOIA CLOCK STOPS.	wners List. Submittal 20131115- plication re the Pompano Compre	5213 Document Co essor Station 21.5 F	mponents 11/ Project under 0	15/2013. CP14- CP14-21. Availa	lisregard refere -21-000 Florida bility: Privilege	a Gas Transm	ission	
FY14-00025-000	Haigler, Tiffany	Guidos, Lori (Contract)	Lockheed Martin Information Systems & Global Solutions	12/17/2013	3/7/2014	3/7/2014	Closed			
	Suhject:	Accepted: 12/17/13. New due date- 2/12 Extension granted. Additional information Lockheed Martin Information Systems & 2011-2013, All Task Orders from 2011-2 Global Solutions understands that we may up to \$500.00 per contract. (Contrac 2/21/14. Additional time negotiated on 2/3/7/14. FOIA CLOCK STOPS. Response redacted material. (Redactions were made	n received via email: Tue, Dec 1 Global Solutions requests the fol 0.13. We agree to accept any jus ay be obligated to pay any costs oct No.: FERC-08-C-80148). Exte 1/21/14- New due date 2/28/14. Ade from submitter regarding NOIR	7, 2013 at 1:36 PM lowing information in tifiable deletion of pelated to the reseance insion letter - 1/15/1 Iditional time negotion - 3/12/14. Supplement	Request receivertaining to the proprietary information and/or repide. 1/30/14-Add ated on 2/28/1	eived via email: le above-referen rmation. Lockhe roduction of the r ditional time nego 4- New due date	Mon, Dec 16, a ced contract: a ced Martin Information of the ced with requested with requested 3/7/14. Notice	2013 at 2:25 PAII Modification remation System and is puester. New continue of intent to re-	PM. ns from ms & willing due date elease-	to e:
FY14-00026-000	Frye, Nneka	Detar, Kindl	Robinson Bradshaw & Hinson	12/18/2013	1/17/2014	1/16/2014	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: kdetar@rbh.com. Rec 12/18/13. FERC issuance -Term - 100 k responsive for this e-library search: Issu 07/29/2013 - 07/29/2013 - P-2188-000; Document for the Rainbow Development Availability: Privileged Highlighted Versic 2188. Determination letter denying release	kV or 100kv. Requester has beer lance - 20130814-0329 Memo dated 7/29/13 from Dougla t of the Missouri-Madison Project on FERC Memo / Internal Transm	n notified that the forms as L Johnson re the under P-2188. ittal Memo *NOTE:	Ninth Part 12	ent identified the	e following privi	ileged docume	ent that on	
FY14-00027-000	Watson, Micha	iel Flynn, John	MMWF	12/20/2013	2/5/2014	2/4/2014	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: jflynn@mmwf.com. A the public and privileged versions of App Energy Holdings, Glacial Energy of Calif Glacial Energy of New York, and Voltage information - Submittal 2013 1219-5049 - Glacial Energy Holdings, et. Al. under Education	olication For Authorization Under fornia, Inc., Glacial Energy ofillino e Energy Holdings, Inc. Docket No. Document Components. 12/18. C14-37. Availability: Privileged.	Section 203 Of The is, Inc., Glacial Ene o. EC14000, filed/2013 - 12/19/2013	Federal Powergy of New End with FERC on EC14-37-000	er Act And Reque gland, Inc., Glac n or about Decer . Application for	est For Expedit cial Energy of N mber 18, 2013. Authorization	ed Action of G lew Jersey, In Elibrary inde under Section	Blacial c., ex sheet 203 of	

release of material pursuant to exemption 4 -2/4/14

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567 715
FY14-00028-000	Frye, Nneka	Gordon, Beth	Gordon Law Firm / Spectrabusters	1/2/2014	2/14/2014	2/7/2014 Closed	<u> </u>
	Subject:	president of a non-profit group caller farmland of Alabama, Georgia and F to these landowners and educate the Energy, we do not feel that Spectra We hereby request the following: a on, the proposed pipeline and or pronumber 20131115-5085 (Sabal Tra	te: 2/14/14. EXPEDITED TREATMID TREATMI	to the proposed Metielow will be used only rhaving attended nurs the public of the policinal contacted by Slibrary accession nureleased list, Accession	hane gas pipo	eline that will be buried just three ind educational purposes. Our g mation meetings" held by Sabal that can be caused and risks po C by mail to inform them that the ssion number 20131004-5123 (S 104-5123, provided via email -1/	e feet under the rolling roup wishes to speak Trail LLC and Spectra sed by this pipeline. ey are on, or may be Sabal Trail). Accession 10/14. Letter denying
FY14-00029-000	Frye, Nneka	Porter, Cassandra	Lowenstein Sandler LLP	1/3/2014	2/18/2014	2/18/2014 Closed	
	Subject:	communications, faxes, e-mails, ele Stanley or its affiliate between June	tein.com. Extension due date: 2/18/1 ctronic messages to or received from 2002 to present involving permitting on letter releasing material in full - 2/	n (a) JP Morgan Cha these institutions to e	se or its affilia	te, (b) Goldman Sachs or its aff	iliate, and/or © Morgan
FY14-00030-000	Frye, Nneka	Turner, Hal	Private Citizen	1/3/2014	2/3/2014	1/29/2014 Closed	
	Subject:	released large amounts of radiation materials released into the Pacific C food tests (or studies) performed by the Fukushima, Japan nuclear accid 11,2011 to the present, AND; 2) The tests, in connection with any nuclear (within the U.S.) the effects of the Fukushim the tests be done?), A nuclear materials from the Fukushim the Fukushima situation. 8) The FE receive the material above on a CD-have any questions, I can be reached.	1/3/14. As you are probably aware, into the atmosphere and into the Palacean will reach our shores soon. As the Federal Energy Regulatory Combent, which tested for radiation or rate locations and dates where samples power plant accident, AND; 4) A list ukushima accident, AND; 5) A scheoland; 6) Any computer projections, plan accident, 7) A list and description RC safe/acceptable levels/limits in al-ROM but the attached sheets can be at: 201-348-5503 or via email at \$\frac{1}{2}\$/14.(Requester advised that he may	cific Ocean. The mate such, I request the formission (FERC) for the did nuclides in the coations, if any, to the tests above with the focations, if any, to the showing the frequiresentations, animate of all assistance the cir, water and food [or e filled out by hand. I	erials in the a collowing information produced in the specific puntinental U.S. were taken, A where the FE uency of tests ons or simula FERC has produced in the radioactific am prepared.	ir took days to reach the contine mation: 1) The results of all air, varpose of monitoring radiation sp., Alaska, Hawaii and in the Paci ND; 3) A list of nuclear materials RC intends to conduct future tes to be conducted in connection tions showing the actual or anticovided to other US Gov't Agenciave materials, on the two attached to pay the fees connected with nation letter indicating that no re-	ental U.S., the water, fish, animal and pread in the U.S. from fic Ocean, from March is for which the FERC ists so as to monitor with #4 above, (i.e. cipated spread of es in connection with d sheets. I prefer to this request. If you sposive documents
FY14-00031-000	Frye, Nneka	Prom, Keara	Pilaa	1/3/2014	2/18/2014	2/4/2014 Closed	
	Subject:	Company: EXPLORER PIPE LINE (Determination letter indicating no re available in the e-library:	Accepted: 1/3/14. New due date: 2 CO Project: Manhattan Extension Pr sponsive material was identified for	oject. I would like a c this request 2/4/14. (copy of the pre *Note: Email	oject map(s) as well as a list of a to requester included a link to p	affected landowners. public material that is

Information withheld pursuant to FOIA Exemption 6.

dk1=OR12%2D10&

http://elibrary.ferc.gov/idmws/search/eSaveAdv.asp?fdt=on&fd=01/01/2010&td=02/04/2014&fdd=01/04/2014&tdd=02/04/2014&fdd=01/04/2014&fdd=01/04/2014&fdd=01/04/2014&fdd=01/04/2014&fdd=01/04/2014&fdd=01/04/2014&fdd=01/04/2014&fdd=01/04/2014&fdd=01/04/2014&fd=01/04/2014&fd=01/04/2014&fd=01/04/2014&fd=01/04/2014&fd=01/04/2014&fd=01/04/2014&fd=01/04/2014&fd=01/04/2014&fd=01/04/2014&fd=01/04/2014&fd=01

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status		567	715
FY14-00032-000	Gibson, Ivy	O'Brien. Alexa (MEDIA)	RiseUp	1/13/2014	2/26/2014	2/26/2014 Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: alexaobrien@riseup.ne	et (MEDIA) *Note- No mai	ling address available.	Extension due	date-2/26/14. Original due	date-2/11/14.		
	,	EXPEDITED TREATMENT DUE 1/23/1	14. STATUTORY DUE DA	ATE- 2/11/14/ Thank you	ı for acknowle	edging my FOIA request da	ted November 29	, 2013.	1
		received your email dated the same day re							
		Library. I attempted to search the e-library						g you wi	th
		additional information in an attempt to help						2000	
		WikiLeaks website or organization from Ja WikiLeaks published: • CRS: AUTHO	RITY OF THE FEDERAL	ENERGY REGI II ATORY	iai periain io. / COMMISSIO	ON TO FIX FLECTRICITY	RATES AND CHA	ARGES	
		AND TO REQUIRE REFUND PAYMENTS				on to the lead this in t	1011207110 011		
		http://wikileaks.org/wiki/CRS:_AUTHORIT			COMMISSIO	ON TO FIX ELECTRICIT	Y RATES AND	CHARG	ES
		AND_TO_REQUIRE_REFUND_PAYME			-				
		 CRS: Entergy Louisiana, Inc. v. Loui 							
		http://wikileaks.org/wiki/CRS:_Entergy_Lo	ouisiana,_IncvLouisian	a_Public_Service_Comm	nission:_Preer	mptive_Effect_of_Federal_l	Energy_Regulato	ry_Comr	mis
		sion_Orders,_July_1,_2003		Lat Dantan Anti-ditar lan					
		CRS: Federal Energy Regulatory Co Http://wikilp.aks.arg/wiki/CRS: Fodoral En							
		 http://wikileaks.org/wiki/CRS:_Federal_En CRS: Federal Agency Involvement in 							
		http://wikileaks.org/wiki/CRS:_Federal_Ag					4. 2001		
		 CRS: Wave, Tidal, and In-Stream Er 	nergy Projects: Which Fed	leral Agency Has the Lea	d?, Novembe	r 26, 2008			
		http://wikileaks.org/wiki/CRS:_Wave,_Tida	al,_and_In-Stream_Energ	y_Projects:_Which_Fede	ral_Agency_F	las_the_Lead%3F,_Novem	nber_26,_2008		
		 CRS: Federal Merger Review Author 							
	http://wikileaks.org/wiki/CRS:_Federal_Merger_Review_Authorities_and_Electric_Utility_Restructuring,_January_23,_2004 CRS: Regulation of Carbon Dioxide (CO2) Sequestration Pipelines: Jurisdictional Issues, April 15, 2008								
		http://wikileaks.org/wiki/CRS:_Regulation_					08		
		CRS: Electric Utility Regulatory Refo				onal_133863,_7.pm_10,_20			
		http://wikileaks.org/wiki/CRS: Electric Uti				just_18,_2005			
		 CRS: The State Role in the Federal 	Licensing of Hydropower	Dams: S.D. Warren Co. v	. Maine Board	d of Environmental Protecti	on, September 1	8, 2006	
		http://wikileaks.org/wiki/CRS:_The_State_	_Role_in_the_Federal_Lic	ensing_of_Hydropower_I	Dams:_S.D\	Warren_CovMaine_Boa	ard_of_Environme	ental_Pro	otec
		tion,_September_18,_2006		4 0005					
		CRS: Government Activities to Prote			n. 4 2005				
		 http://wikileaks.org/wiki/CRS:_Governmer CRS: Summary of Electricity Provision 							
		http://wikileaks.org/wiki/CRS:_Summary_	of Flectricity Provisions	in the Conference Rep	ort on H.R. 6	6. December 17, 2003			
		CRS: Electric Utility Provisions in Ho				-,			
		http://wikileaks.org/wiki/CRS:_Electric_Ut	ility_Provisions_in_House	-Passed_H.R6,_109th_	Congress,_A	.ugust_18,_2005			
		 CRS: Liquefied Natural Gas (LNG) I 	mport Terminals: Siting, S	Safety and Regulation, Oc	tober 7, 2008				
		http://wikileaks.org/wiki/CRS:_Liquefied_f							
		CRS: Public Utility District No. 1 of S					Morch 11 20	OR The	
		http://www.wikileaks.org/wiki/CRS:_Public following 16 US Department of State diplo			_rekC_and_i	the_Mobile-Sierra_Doctime	,_March_11,_20	uo. Tile	
		PFC Bradley Manning and published by V	WikiLeaks in 2010 and 20	y 11 mention or are directe	d to the Feder	ral Energy Regulatory Com	mission: • On	April 28	i.
		2011 WikiLeaks published 09OTTAWA82							•
		http://cablegatesearch.net/cable.php?id=6	09OTTAWA828&q=federa	al-energy-regulatory-com	nission				
		 On August 24, 2011 WikiLeaks publ 	ished 09PARIS294						
		http://cablegatesearch.net/cable.php?id=(nergy-regulatory-commis	sion				
		On August 26, 2011, WikiLeaks pub	olished 08AMMAN1161	.l .n					
		http://cablegatesearch.net/cable.php?id=0	UOAMMAN1161&Q≕ieden Jiched 08STATE27269	al-eriergy-regulatory-com	mission				
		 On August 26, 2011, WikiLeaks pub 	DIISNEG USSTATE2/208	and the court of t		4 859t .			

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number Attorney Requestor Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 715 http://cablegatesearch.net/cable.php?id=08STATE27268&g=federal-energy-regulatory-commission On September 1, 2011, WikiLeaks published 08DOHA151 http://cablegatesearch.net/cable.php?id=08DOHA151&g=federal-energy-regulatory-commission On August 26, 2011, WikiLeaks published 07NEWDELHI4667 http://cablegatesearch.net/cable.php?id=07NEWDELHI4667&g=federal-energy-regulatory-commission On August 24, 2011, WikiLeaks published 07MADRID1708 http://cablegatesearch.net/cable.php?id=07MADRID1708&g=federal-energy-regulatory-commission On August 26, 2011, WikiLeaks published 07THEHAGUE341 http://cablegatesearch.net/cable.php?id=07THEHAGUE341&g=federal-energy-regulatory-commission On July 11, 2011, WikiLeaks published 06BRASILIA1079 http://cablegatesearch.net/cable.php?id=06BRASILIA1079&g=federal-energy-regulatory-commission On August 26, 2011, WikiLeaks published 06THEHAGUE1219 http://cablegatesearch.net/cable.php?id=06THEHAGUE1219&g=federal-energy-regulatory-commission On September 1, 2011, WikiLeaks published 06ROME834 http://cablegatesearch.net/cable.php?id=06ROME834&g=federal-energy-regulatory-commission On April 28, 2011, WikiLeaks published 05CALGARY631 http://cablegatesearch.net/cable.php?id=05CALGARY631&q=federal-energy-regulatory-commission On September 1, 2011, WikiLeaks published 05TEGUCIGALPA1971 http://cablegatesearch.net/cable.php?id=05TEGUCIGALPA1971&g=federal-energy-regulatory-commission On August 26, 2011, WikiLeaks published 05DOHA1158 http://cablegatesearch.net/cable.php?id=05DOHA1158&g=federal-energy-regulatory-commission On September 1, 2011, WikiLeaks published 05OTTAWA530 http://cablegatesearch.net/cable.php?id=05OTTAWA530&g=federal-energy-regulatory-commission On April 28, 2011, WikiLeaks published 05OTTAWA429 http://cablegatesearch.net/cable.php?id=05OTTAWA429&g=federal-energy-regulatory-commission Intelligence, counterterrorism & counter intelligence investigations or analysis of the WikiLeaks organization or its publications. C. The criminal investigation of Wikileaks and the court-martial of Pfc. Bradley Manning. D. Mitigation efforts in response to the unauthorized disclosure of government information to the WikiLeaks organization 'DAMAGE' or 'IMPACT' ASSESSMENTS FERC and ONCIX ASSESSMENT. On 28 November 2010, the Director of the Executive Office of Budget and Management, Jacob Lew sent a "Memo for the Heads of Executive Departments and Agencies regarding WikiLeaks - Mishandling of Classified Information". The memo stated that the "significant irresponsible disclosure by WikiLeaks has resulted in significant damage to our national security" and that "[a]ny failure by agencies to safeguard classified information pursuant to relevant laws, including but not limited to Executive Order 13526. Classified National Security Information

http://m.whitehouse.gov/sites/default/files/omb/memoranda/2011/m11-06.pdf
Another memo followed on January 3, 2011. The memo contained memoranda from the Director of the Information Security Oversight Office (William J. Bosanko) and the National Counterintelligence Executive (Robert M. Bryant).

agency's implementation of procedures for safeguarding classified information against improper disclosures."

TO SAME TO SERVE A SERVE AS A NORTH OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO

The memo called for federal agency teams to complete their internal assessments questionnaire (attached) by January 28, 2011. The memo also directed ONCIX and ISOO in coordination with OMB to evaluate and assist federal agencies to comply with the assessment requirement. The memo directed ODNI, ONCIX, and ISOO to provide assistance to the federal agency's assessment teams (to include periodic on-site reviews of agency compliance where appropriate). An assessment questionnaire included inquines such as 'Assess what your agency has done or plans to do to address any perceived vulnerabilities, weaknesses, or gaps on automated systems in the post-WikiLeaks environment, and 'Do you capture evidence of pre-employment and/or post-employment activities or participation in on-line media data mining sites like WikiLeaks or Open Leaks?'

(December 29, 2009), is unacceptable and will not be tolerated." The memo directed each department and agency of the federal government that handles classified information to establish "a security assessment team consisting of counterintelligence, security, and information assurance experts to review the

http://m.whitehouse.gov/sites/default/files/omb/memoranda/2011/m11-08.pdf. Determination letter releasing three documents and denying release of remaining material pursuant to exemption 5 - 2/26/14.

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status		567	715
FY14-00033-000	Gibson, Ivy	Ravnitzky, Michael (ROLLING)	Private Citizen	1/15/2014	4/17/2014	4/4/2014 Closed			
	Subject:	Accepted- 1/15/14. Extension due date request a copy of any emails in the FEI this request is/are emails retrieved from interested in any emails during the time lesser/shorter period, that will be suffici accept the emails located within a 2.5 h "all other requesters" fee category. I ag expected to exceed this amount, and w other items that require signature. Plea on FOIA and the foreseeable harm star Initial response letter releasing materia	RC FOIA Office that contain the an electronic search or search period January 1, 2009 to the ent for purposes of this requestiour search period as sufficient ree to pay up to \$30 for statutivity. Pleas& commun~cate with se abide by the President's Mindard. Extension granted-2/10	e word "Ravnitzky". This thes of computers or eme present, but if a non-arist. I would like those emit for purposes of this recory fees, if necessary, who me via email or ordinate emorandum on FOIA, the 10/14. Extension granted-	means email ail computer s duous electro ails that can b quest. This is a ithout addition by U.S. Mail - p e presumptior 2/10/14. Initia	Is with that word anywhere in the systems used by the FOIA Office. nic search will only retrieve recorneretrieved within a 2.5 hour sear a noncommercial individual requenal permission. Please let me know please do not send me certified on of openness, the Attorney Geneal response letter releasing mater	email. The I am prima ds from a ch time and est and it fa w if fees an r registered eral's Memo ial in full - 2	scope of arily d will lls into the e d letters trandum 2/28/14.	of he or

FY14-00034-000 Gorton, Ann

Risenhoover, Paul

Robin Hood International **Human Rights Legal**

3/20/14. Final response letter releasing redacted material - 4/4/14. (Redactions were made pursuant to exemtion 5).

2/3/2014

3/3/2014

2/28/2014 Closed

Defense Fund

Subject: CONTACT INFO: (droaulmaas@gmail.com) REQUEST: Amended 2/3/14, Received via email: Mon. Jan 20, 2014 at 12:57 AM. REQUEST: All correspondence and records between your agency and: 1.Leadership Directories. 2.@leadershipdirectories.com. 3.Jackie Johnson. 4. Jiohnson@leadershipdirectories.com, 5.1407 Broadway, Suite 318, New York NY 10018, 6.fedgov.update@leadershipdirectories.com, 7. Faxes to 202-628-3430. 8.Email. fax or correspondence from or to Elizabeth Allard; 9.Eallard@leadershipdirectories.com. Email. fax or correspondence from or to: 10.Bryan Monahan bmovnahan@leadershipdirectories.com. 11. Christopher Kim ckim@leadershipdirectories.com. 12. William W. Cressey wcressey@leadershipdirectories.com, 13.Gretchen Teichgraeber gteichgraeber@leadershipdirectories.com, 14.James M. Petrie ipetrie@leadershipdirectories.com, 15.Adam Bernacki abernacki@leadershipdirectories.com, 16.Imogene Akins Hutchinson, inutchinson@leadershipdirectories.com, 17.Matthew Brown mbrown@leadershipdirectories.com, 18.Jacqueline Johnson ijohnson@leadershipdirectories.com 19. Michele Anderson manderson@leadershipdirectories.com, 20. Tessa Blanchfield tblanchfield@leadershipdirectories.com, 21. Catherine Buscemi cbuscemi@leadershipdirectories.com, 22. Heather Donegal hdonegal@leadershipdirectories.com, 23. Ed Faas efaas@leadershipdirectories.com, 24.Chris Farley cfarley@leadershipdirectories.com, 25.Thomas G. Fiffer tfiffer@leadershipdirectories.com, 26.Mike Geertsma mgeertsma@leadershipdirectories.com, 27. Melissa Kaus mkaus@leadershipdirectories.com, 28. Stephen Kochoff skochoff@leadershipdirectories.com, 29. Valarie McGhie vmcghie@leadershipdirectories.com, 30.William Schneider wschneider@leadershipdirectories.com, 31. Nancy Scholem nscholem@leadershipdirectories.com, 32. Judy Smith ismith@leadershipdirectories.com, 33.Sue Healy shealy@leadershipdirectories.com, 34.Vonessa V. Ruffin vruffin@leadershipdirectories.com, 35. Tom Zurla tzurla@leadershipdirectories.com, 36.Carmela Makabali cmakabali@leadershipdirectories.com, 37. Julia Rhi irhi@leadershipdirectories.com, 38. Harris Beringer hberinger@leadershipdirectories.com, 39. Dave Marmon dmarmon@leadershipdirectories.com, 40. Deniz Ercelebi dercelebi@leadershipdirectories.com, 41.Brian F. Hanley bhanley@leadershipdirectories.com, 42.Jill McLoughlin imcloughlin@leadershipdirectories.com, 43.Greg McLoughlin amcloughlin@leadershipdirectories.com, 44.Rabeva Khandaker rkhandaker@leadershipdirectories.com, 45.James Gee ighee@leadershipdirectories.com, 46,Shai Tzach stzach@leadershipdirectories.com, 47.Diane Calogride dcalogride@leadershipdirectories.com, 48.Eivis A. Perez eperez@leadershipdirectories.com. Determination letter indicating that no responsive documents were identified for this request - 2/28/14

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
FY14-00035-000	Gorton, Ann	Perry, Sarah (Rolling)	Hunt Ortmann Palffy Nieves Darling & Mah, Inc.	1/22/2014	4/3/2014	4/2/2014	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: perry@huntortmann.com requested documents relate to the Sunrise approximately 1 1 7-mile electric transmission line from Imperial applications were submitted for the project 1. All communication with SDG&E regardin All financial requests, applications for rate of statements, and all other financial documer Project; 5. All correspondence to, from, relation of governmental agencies [including but pertaining to any orders, directions, or limitar regarding the Project; 9. All status reports of from PAR and/or SDG&E and the PERC's SDG&E as they relate to the Project; 12. All Initial response letter denying release of materials.	Powerlink Transmission Project (I County to San Diego. Specific ca in 2005 to present. I request copic g the Project; 2. All agreements, i change, rate related decisions, rat ints pertaining to SDG&E and the fating to or about PAR Electrical Co t not limited to the California Public ations issued by the FERC pertait or other period reports or updates responses to same; 11. All docum Il information and documentation of	"Project") in which ategories of requests of the following cluding settlemeste setting docume Project; 4. All repontractors, Inc. are Utilities Commistives to the manner provided by SDG tents relating to the considered by the	ested docume grecords: ent agreemen ents, budgets, orts, investiga nd the Project ssion (CPUC) er in which the BE related to the PERC's de FERC when	Gas & Electric ents are descril tts, entered into budget propo- ations, permits, t; 6. All corresp and Cal ISO] be Project was the Project; 1 atermination of making its dei	e ("SDG&E") constructed and bed below and span from the by SDG&E relating to the sals, budget modifications, notices and the like relating and the Project; 7. All recounded or constructed; 8. All requests for variance rate setting and rates chartermination regarding rate setting and rates chartermination regarding rate.	he time Projection To to the To or a To ords The recently represented the The recently represented the The recently represented the recently repre	e ct; 3. cial ne about orts cived	
FY14-00036-000	Gorton, Ann	Smathers, Jason		1/22/2014	4/10/2014	4/10/2014	Closed			

Subject: Extension date - 3/6/14. REQUEST- Additional information received: Wed, Jan 22, 2014 at 11:37 AM. Received via email: Sat, Jan 18, 2014 at 2:34 AM. I request a copy of any emails in the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission FOIA Office that contain the word Smathers. This means emails with that word anywhere in the email. The scope of this request is emails retrieved from an electronic search or searches of computers or email computer systems used by the FOIA Office. I am primarily interested in emails during the time period January 20, 2009 to the present, but if a non-arduous electronic search will only retrieve records from a lesser/shorter period, that will be sufficient for purposes of this request. You may restrict the search to the email of those individuals who handle FOIA requests and who coordinate or manage the FOIA program. Please release all segregable portions. Please apply the foreseeable harm test. Please apply the presumption of openness in the Presidential Memorandum. I prefer to receive the responsive records on a CD-ROM or by email or other online file transfer method if practicable. This request is for personal, non-commerical purposes. Please note that I make FOIA requests in various capacities and from multiple locations. The contact information, including email address and mailing address, is for this request only. Please do not update or change my contact information on any other request. For this request only, please correspond via email using jason.smathers@gmail.com and the mailing address PO Box 781, Topock, AZ 86436. Extension granted -2/18/14. Additional time negotiated with requester - 3/13/14. Initial response letter releasing material in full- 3/13/14. Second and final response letter releading redacted material -4/10/14. (Redactions were made pursuant to exemption 5).

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		1	567	715
FY14-00037-000	Gorton, Ann Subject:	Bowen, Christopher CONTACT INFO: Christopher.Bowen@ the Commission provide it with a copy o for Nodal Exchange, LLC's ("Nodal Exchange fi the Commodity Futures Trading Commis attachments) is attached to this FOIA re submitting "Appendix C" (to the filing) to susceptible to manipulation. A description	of any and all documents contange") contracts in suppor filed its "CFTC Regulation 4 ssion ("CFTC"). For your contanged to this Formula is select DMO staff approved	ntaining information regard t of a filing as set forth belo 0.2(a) Certification: Notifica nvenience, a copy of the p DIA request, on page 2 of i by FERC, which demonsti	ing any under w. In support ation of Produ ublicly availat ts filing, Nod rates complia	rlying cash ma t of this reques ucts Offered for able version of al Exchange st ance that the E	ccepted: 1/23 rkets and deliver, CME states Trading on Northodal Exchangeted that it was change's con	verable supp as follows: 0 lodal Exchan ge's filing (wit as: separa atracts are no	ly ana On ge, LL hout tely t read	lysis C" wit ily	th
		C." Information contained in "Appendix C" of approved by the PERC to receive such 18 C.P.R.§ 388.113. CME is concurrent information described as Ceil by Nodal information does not qualify as Ceil, CM copy of any and all documents containing Please consider the term "documents" to charts, diagrams, and summaries of conference memoranda. The time period to livit the CPTC through the date that you this request. The offices to be searched Regulation, Office of Energy Policy and material was identified for this request.	contains Critical Energy Infra Ceil in accordance with the tly filing a separate Ceil request Exchange in fact qualifies a IE hereby submits the instance in include reports, studies, on the include reports, studies, of the searched for responsive to process of for documents responsive Innovation, and Office of E	astructure Information ("Ce provisions of usest with the Commission to Seli, as that term is definit POIA request for these of underlying cash markets correspondence, memorant computer records, e-mail adocuments is the three moto this request include, but	il"), which ma o the extent the din 18 C.P. documents. (and deliverand da, meeting in and deliverand any other period program are not limit	ay only be share that the .R.§ 388.113© CME requests ble supply anale notes, meeting r form of writter receding Nodal	(I) (2013). To that the Communication of the Commun	the extent the initial three t	at this de it we contragraphs inter 0, 201	en ith a acts. i, nal 3 filing	

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed		Date Closed Status	_	567	715
FY14-00038-000	Gorton, Ann	Rumeit, Ken	Lincoln Lande - Environmental & Natural Resources Law Clinic	1/23/2014	2/21/2014	2/20/2014 Closed		-	

Subject: CONTACT INFO: KRUMELT@vermontlaw.edu. REQUEST: Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"), 5. U.S.C. § 552, we are requesting records relating to FERC's role in granting, amending, or modifying Presidential Permits, and related correspondence with, the Portland Pipe Line Company ("PPLC") for it to lease its 18- inch or 24-inch pipeline to Granite State Gas Transmission, Inc. ("Granite State"), and records of more recent FERC involvement with this pipeline. Between 1987 and 1999. Granite State leased the 18-inch pipeline to transmit natural gas. The pipeline we are seeking records for is known interchangeably as the PPLC pipeline and the Portland Maine Pipe Line ("PMPL"), It currently transports crude oil northbound from South Portland, Maine to Montreal East, crossing the United States-Canadian border around North Troy, Vermont, It consists of three pipelines in the existing right-of-way, a 12-inch, an 18-inch, and a 24-inch pipeline. It is our knowledge and belief that this 12-inch pipeline is no longer active. This FOIA request is made by Vermont Law School's Environmental and Natural Resources Law Clinic ("ENRLC"). Vermont Law School's ENRLC provides pro bono representation for a variety of individuals and organizations to ensure enforcement, implementation, and interpretation of public health and environmental laws for prevention and abatement of environmental problems, as well as conservation and restoration of natural resources for the benefit of present and future generations. For the purposes of this request, records" means any information of any kind. This includes, but is not limited to, writings (handwritten, typed, electronic, or otherwise produced, reproduced, or stored), letters, inspection reports, memoranda, correspondence, notes, field notes, telephone conversations, telephone logs, telefaxes, e-mails, chats, documents of any kind, data bases, drawings, graphs, charts, photographs, videos, meeting notes or minutes, electronic and magnetic recordings of meetings, maps, reports, papers, messages, voice mails, CDs, and any other compilations of data from which information can be obtained. All of the foregoing records, if in the possession of, or otherwise under the control of the FERC, are included in this request. If such recordings are no longer under the control of the FERC, but were at any time, "records" shall also include, but not be limited to, any information regarding the current location of such records. For the purposes of this request, "pertaining to" means having reference or relation to any information of any kind, to belong or to be connected as part, adjunct, possession, or attributable to any information of any kind. For the purposes of this request, "relating to," means to tell, to give an account of, to establish an association, connection, or relation, to reference to any information of any kind, to have some relation to any information of any kind. All records relating to the Portland Pige Line Company's ("PPLC") pipelines including, but

not limited to: 1, Any records pertaining to Presidential Proclamation No. 2517, 6 Fed. Reg. 5081 (Oct. 7, 1941)

for PPLC's 12-inch pipeline; 2. Any records pertaining to the Defense Necessity Certificate issued by the Secretary of the

Navy on 2 July 1941 for PMPL's 12-inch pipeline; 3. Any records pertaining to the Presidential Permit issued on 13 January 1965 for PPLC's 24- inch pipeline; 4. Any records pertaining to the Presidential Permit issued to Granite State Gas Transmission.

Inc., by the FERC on 10 August 1987, See 40 FERC 61,177 (1987). This includes but is not limited to the Presidential Permit itself, pre-application meetings, correspondence, plans, and decision documents; 5, Any records pertaining to Granite State's FERC request for pre-granted abandonment in contemplation of the return of the pipeline to PPLC for use in crude oil service. See 40 FERC 61,165 (1987). This includes, but is not limited to, a) any decision documents, b) the request itself, c) correspondence with Granite State or PPLC, d) reports developed by consulting specialists, and e) notes from meetings; 6. Any records pertaining to the 29 July 1999 Presidential Permit issued by the Department of State for the 18-inch pipeline, This includes, a) the draft and final Environmental Assessments, b) any documents used to develop the Environmental Assessments, and d) the June 1999 supplemental application to the 24 March 1999 PPLC Presidential Permit application for the 18-inch pipeline as referenced in Article 2 of PPLC's Presidential Permit issued on 29 July 1999 by the DOS. For your convenience and to provide context, attached is the July 1999 Presidential Permit: See FOIA request for additional information. Determination letter indicating the no responsive material was identified for this request - 2/20/14.

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	715
FY14-00039-000	Gorton, Ann	English, Forrest	Rogue Riverkeeper	1/24/2014	3/10/2014	3/10/2014 Closed		
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: forrest@rogueriver request under the Freedom of Informative Wildlands Center, Cascadia Wildlands the Pacific Connector Liquefied Natural following data. 1. Geospatial data of the Keyhole Markup Language (.kml or .k. 2. Features included in this data shour coads, right of ways, power plant site afeatures that would help the public unthe footprint and land and water based the power plant, terminal or internal fusimilar, I think you will find that we have previous request (July 2013), that FEF Please do continue to process this ne responsive documents were identified	ation Act (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. § 552, as s, Sierra Club, Mr. Bob Barker, Oregal Gas (LNG) pipeline proposal. Pur ne proposed Jordan Cove facility, Pamz) and specifying datum and projeld include but are not limited to, the and mitigation sites or any other foolderstand and analyzed impacts of the proposed pipeline a inctions of the pipeline or any pumpive clarified a little bit what information of the pipeline of the information of the requested much of the informations.	amended. I make the control of the c	is request on nd Landowne m of Informaticeline route an elearing zone lating to Jordaties. 3. We are ciated infrastrum. Additionally in the project p	behalf of Rogue Riverkeeper, Klar ers United (Requesters) for electror ion Act please send electronic files d other features in ESRI shapefile, e, wetlands, extra work areas, stor an Cove or the Pacific Connector pare especifically not requesting techn ucture. 1/24/14 -Clarification: Whit we have reason to believe that sin proponent and that it should be ava	math-Siskyou nic files related to set that contain the geodatabase or tage areas, access pipeline. Any nical schematics of tile the request is nice the time of the public to the public to the public to the public to the time of the silable to the public to the public to the public to the public to the time of the silable to the public t	
FY14-00040-000	Davis, Michell	e Martin, Scott	SNOW, CHRISTENSEN & MARTINEAU	1/30/2014	2/28/2014	2/28/2014 Closed		

Subject: Accepted: 1/30/14. Additional information received via email: 1/30/14. This records request is being made pursuant to the provisions of 5 U.S.C. § 552, et seq. commonly referred to as the "Freedom of Information Act" ("FOIA") as amended. The undersigned, one of three law firms representing multiple individual fire victims in the matter of Allen, et al v. PacifiCorp, dba Rocky Mountain Power, in the Sanpete County District Court, State of Utah, hereby requests copies of the following items and materials from the records of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (the "Commission"): 1. Any reports, memoranda, correspondence, e-mails, or other writings of any sort, including any and all computerized records and storage, related to any activity or communication of any nature with regard to what is commonly known as the "Huntington-Mona Line." a 345 KV line and/or the "Nebo-Jerusalem" line, a 138KV line. Both of these power lines are located in Sanpete County, Utah, and cross one another at the following GPS location: North 39° 36.500' West 111 o 35.100' in Sanpete County, State of Utah. This request is meant to include any and all records from January 1, 2000 to the date of response to this request. 2. Any requests for proposals, bids, plans, including "as built" plans, specifications, contracts, or other writings related to the original erection of the Huntington-Mona line and the Nebo-Jerusalem line. 3. Any writings, including memoranda, emails, correspondence, messages, plans, specifications, or any other writings of any nature, related in any way to any consideration, discussion or plans to modify, improve, change or repair the lines, equipment or structures within a 1,000 foot radius of where the Huntington-Mona and Nebo-Jerusalem lines intersect at or near GPS location North 39° 36.500' West 111° 35.100' in Sanpete County. State of Utah. 4. Any reports. writings, memoranda, messages, emails, or other writings of any nature in the possession of the Commission related to the fire that began on June 23, 2012 in Sanpete County, State of Utah, and spread throughout Sanpete and Utah Counties. This fire is commonly known as the "Wood Hollow Fire." Determination letter indicating the Commission neither confirms nor denies the existence of documents regarding this request - 2/28/14. (Glomar)

The part of the Carlot Carlot

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	/	567	715
FY14-00041-000	Watson, Michael	Lee, Bridget	Earthjustice Northeast	1/30/2014	3/14/2014	3/14/2014 Closed			

Subject: CONTACT INFO: blee@earthjustice.org. Extension due date-3/14/14. Original due date-2/28/14. Earthjustice. on behalf of Catskill Mountainkeeper. Clean Air Council, Delaware-Otsego Audubon Society, Delaware Riverkeeper Network, and Sierra Club, who have intervened in the above-referenced docket, hereby requests access to the records specified below in accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act. 5 U.S.C. § 552, and pertinent Federal Energy Regulatory Commission regulations, 18 C.F.R. §§ 388.108, I. Definitions 1, "Application" means the Application of Constitution Pipeline Company, LLC for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity, FERC Docket No. CP13-499-000, filed June 13, 2013, 2, "Constitution" means Constitution Pipeline Company, LLC. 3. "FERC" means the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission. 4. "FOIA" means the Freedom of Information Act. 5. "Intervenors" means Catskill Mountainkeeper, Clean Air Council, Delaware-Otsego Audubon Society, Delaware Riverkeeper Network, and Sierra Club, 6, "Project" means the natural gas transmission line proposed in the Application II. Time Period This request is for records for the time period June 1, 2013 up to and including the date of this request. III. Records Requested The following records are requested: 1. All records concerning or related to the potential impacts of the Project on rare, threatened, or endangered species, including records concerning or related to the location or possible location of members of such species with respect to the Project area, 2, All records concerning or related to rare, threatened, or endangered species, submitted by the Constitution Pipeline Company, LLC to FERC. including but not limited to documents submitted as part of the Application, as supplemental information, or in response to FERC's Data Requests. 3. All records constituting, concerning or related to communications between FERC and any other federal, state, or local agency concerning or related to the potential impacts of the Project on rare, threatened, or endangered species. Extension granted-2/28/14. Determination letter fully releasing material-3/14/14

FY14-00042-000 Watson, Michael

Smith, Rebecca (ROLLING)(Media) The Wall Street Journal

1/31/2014

5/6/2014

9/10/2014 Closed

Subject: CONTACT INFO: (Rolling) Requested: Accepted: January 31, 2014. Please consider this email a formal request, under the Freedom of Information Act. 5 U.S.C. § 552 et seg., for the following information: n A report on electric-grid vulnerabilities, which may have been prepared in May 2013, by Richard Waggel of FERC's Office of Energy Infrastructure Security. N A list of the largest electrical transmission substations in the U.S. n A list of security measures that utilities should consider implementing to make their systems better protected against physical attacks. I believe the list is dated May 13, 2013 and was prepared at the request of former Chairman Jon Wellinghoff. N Emails between Mr. Wellinghoff and others at the Commission concerning grid security and protections, beginning in January 2013 and continuing to the present day, N Any FERC reports or analyses on grid attacks, especially concerning the April 16, 2013 attack on PG&E Corp's Metcalf substation in San Jose, California, This information is being sought for use in news stories appearing in The Wall Street Journal and for other means of public dissemination. I request that documents be provided for free, as in the public interest. If it is not possible to provide them for free, please let me know if the cost will exceed \$50. I would be happy to work with you to streamline this request or fine tune it so that it means less labor on your end. I would be pleased to receive the information in electronic form, or have it emailed to me. If my request is denied in whole or part, I ask that you justify all deletions by reference to specific exemptions of the act. I will also expect you to release all segregable portions of otherwise exempt material. I, of course, reserve the right to appeal your decision to withhold any information. I will expect a response within 10 days. Thanks so much for your time and attention. First Partial response letter denying release of material pursuant to exemption 75 - 3/4/14. Second partial response letter denying release of material pursuant to exemption 7F - 4/8/14. Third partial response letter denying release of material pursuant to exemptions 5 & 7F - 7/2/14. Fourth and final response letter denying release of material pursuant to exemptions 5 & 7(F)-9/10/14.

FY14-00043-000 Araus, Marcos

Carboni, Ryan (Media)

2/4/2014

3/19/2014

3/6/2014 Closed

Received via email: Tue, Feb 4, 2014 at 3:30 AM. ACCEPTED: 2/4/14. Extension due date - 3/19/14. Original due date - 3/5/14. REQUEST - This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act. I hereby request the following records: Make and model of the computer tower used to process this request. Make and model of the computer monitor used to process this request. Operating system of the computer used to process this request. Screenshot of this request in the email client. Processing notes generated by this request. I also request that, if appropriate, fees be waived as I believe this request is in the public interest, as this is part of a study I'm doing on FOIA department equipment. The model and operating system of the computer used to process this request is indicative of the funding levels to FOIA departments as well as the state of information technology available for FOIA officers. This request will be made available to the public free of charge at http://usiga.vlexofree.com/foia.phtml, processed by a representative of the news media and not for commercial usage. Furthermore, it is not in my commercial interest making this FOIA request. No revenues are made from that section of my website. In the event that fees cannot be waived, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. Request withdrawn via email -3/6/14

Monday, December 01, 2014

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

プリカンカー 支援 第468年、プログー 表 2世 アンダリアをベールバー こう 多を多くです こしょう 二次 とう 2000年 からは 2000年 からかい 本来によって 2000年 からかい カルタンカー 2000年 からかい 大きな 1000年 からかい 1000年 からかい 1000年 からかい 1000年 からかい 1000年 からかい 1000年 からかい 1000年 1000

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

1 567 715 Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status Number Requestor Attornev Brown, Susan Jane M. Western Environmental 2/7/2014 4/10/2014 4/10/2014 Closed FY14-00044-000 Araus, Marcos Law Center

CONTACT INFO: sj@loraxlaw.org. Accepte4d: 2/7/14. Extension due date-3/24/14. Original due date-3/10/14. MAILING ADDRESS: 4107 NE Couch Street, Portland, OR, 97232. Lam making this request on behalf of my clients, Klamath-Siskiyou Wildlands Center, Roque Riverkeeper, Landowners United, Oregon Coast Alliance, Cascadia Wildlands, and Mr. Bob Barker ("Requesters"). 1. An unredacted copy of the "updated stakeholder list" referenced in Williams Pacific Connector Gas Operator, LLC's ("Pacific Connector") filing with the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission ("FERC") for Docket No. CP13-492 dated January 17, 2014.[1] 2. Unredacted copies of all previous versions of stakeholder/landowner lists dating to the original submitted to FERC for Docket No. CP13-492 as referenced in Pacific Connector's letter dated January 17, 2014. NOTE: excluded from this request is the "updated stakeholder list" referenced in Pacific Connector's filing with FERC dated September 30, 2013[2] which is the subject of a separate FOIA request (FERC tracking number FOIA-2014-0017). 3. Unredacted copies of all communications between the FERC and Pacific Connector, regarding Requesters' November 12, 2013 FOIA request (FERC tracking number FOIA-2014-0017). 4. Unredacted copies of all requests to receive notice of siting, permitting, or planning actions regarding the proposed Jordan Cove/Pacific Connector project (for Docket No. CP13-492) that is the subject of Pacific Connector's correspondence described in request categories 1 and 2 above. See, e.g., 40 C.F.R. § 1506.6(b)(1) ("In all cases the agency shall mail notice to those who have requested it on an individual action."): 18 U.S.C. § 380.9 (incorporating and implementing NEPA's public participation regulations established by 40 C.F.R. § 1506.6). 5. Unredacted copies of all requests from stakeholders/landowners for confidential treatment of their names, addresses or other information regarding the proposed Jordan Cove/Pacific Connector project (for Docket No. CP13-492) that is the subject of Pacific Connector's correspondence described in request categories 1 and 2 above. 6. All documents providing or describing a legal basis or authority for FERC to communicate with Pacific Connector regarding Requesters' November 12, 2013 FOIA request. These requests are not meant to be exclusive of any other records that, although not specifically requested, have a reasonable relationship to the subject matter of this request. The requests should be construed to apply to any and all such records in whatever form, including correspondence, memoranda, notes, e-mail messages, letters, recordings, and electronic files whose release is not expressly prohibited by law. It also covers any non-identical duplicates of records, which by reason of notation, attachment, or other alteration or supplement, include any information not contained in the original record. I note that the information requested herein is being sought to support and illuminate the public's oversight of the permitting/siting application and environmental review process for the proposed Jordan Cove/Pacific Connector project (Docket No. CP13-492), including the extension of the right of eminent domain to the project applicant by FERC. Because this is a continuing and time-sensitive process, that includes many decision-points and participation deadlines, Time is Of the Essence regarding this request and we ask that you take all steps necessary to provide a prompt decision. Extension granted- 3/4/14. Additional time negotiated with requester to coincide with the deadline for Appeal regarding FOIA-2014-17. New date 3/27/14. If appeal extension is granted - 4/10/14. Additional time negotiated with requester to coincide with the deadline for Appeal regarding FOIA-2014-17. New date 3/27/14. If appeal extension is granted - 4/10/14. Notice of intent to releas- 4/10/14. FOIA CLOCK STOPS, Letter releasing redacted material. 4/21/14. (Redactions were made pursuant to exemption 6).

FY14-00045-000 Hershfield, Mark

Rosenfeld, Ronald

Individual

2/10/2014

3/25/2014 3/20/2014 Closed

Extension due date- 3/25/14. Expedited response due - 2/20/14. Statutory due date- 3/11/14. The Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC) received a Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request from Ronald Rosenfeld. He is seeking to obtain the following document: Top of Form - Submittal - 20140130-5363 -Document Components - 01/30/2014 - 01/30/2014 - CP07-53-000 - CP07-52-000 - Supplemental Information of Downeast LNG, Inc. under Docket Nos. CP07-52 et al. - Availability: Privileged - Applicant Correspondence / Supplemental/Additional Information. Notice of intent to release- 3/20/14. (FOIA Clock stops). Letter releasing redacted material 3/27/14. *(Redactions were made pursuant to exemption 4)

FY14-00046-000 Knopinski, Jenny

Berthelsen, Christian (Media)

The Wall Street Journal

2/10/2014

2/20/2014

2/19/2014 Closed

Subject:

CONTACT INFO: Christian.Berthelsen@wsj.com. Accepted: 2/10/14. This request seeks production of a previously unreleased FERC staff report regarding the agency's case against J.P. Morgan Chase & Co. and/or J.P. Morgan Ventures Energy Corp. regarding allegations of market manipulation and of making misleading statements and submitting misleading materials in the course of that investigation. The docket numbers of the related cases are EL12-103-000 and EL12-70-000. Please provide expedited processing of this request which concerns a matter of urgency pursuant to 17 C.F.R. § 145.7(j). As a journalist, I am primarily engaged in disseminating information. There is a "compelling need" for the records by virtue of an undeniable "urgency to inform the public concerning actual or alleged federal government activity." Determination letter denying release of material pursuant to exemptions 4 and 7e - 2/19/14.

Clarification received via telephone indicating FERC's search should only inloude:

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
FY14-00047-000	Knopinski, Jenny	Maglienti, Jennifer L.	NYS Department of Environmental Conservation	2/12/2014	3/13/2014	3/4/2014	Closed			
	Submitta	, , ,	late.ny.us. NYSDEC seeks a copy o 1/15/14 - Document title: Expert Con I in full - 3/4/14.	•				geology issu	Jes.	
FY14-00048-000	Hershfield, Mark	Galka, Maxwell	Private Citizen	3/18/2014	3/18/2014	3/20/2014	Closed			
	informal and cop complai - The ou Helpline	ion on all complaints received ied to an electronic (Excel or C nt - The entity named in the co atcome / resolution of the comp	Helpline and Landowners Complain from residents of New York State, to CSV) file. My request is for the full list omplaint - Reason for complaint (or fubilinit (if available). The period I am le 2008). Note: Federal agencies in DC 0/14.	be extracted from it of releasable info ill text of the comp poking for is all cor	the records normation perta laint) The add mplaints made	nanagement sy ining to each o dress of the cor a since 1/1/200	ystems that store complaint, in part mplainant 8 (or the since th	es these comicular: Date	plaints, of of the	r
FY14-00049-000	Haigler, Tiffany	Schell, Jamie	Democratic Senatorial	2/24/2014	3/24/2014	3/24/2014	Closed			

Subject: ACCEPTED - 2/24/14. Received after regular business hours: Fri, Feb 21, 2014 at 7:06 PM. schell@dscc.org. Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. §552 et seg. ("FOIA"), I am requesting access to the following public records involving all correspondence, calendars, reports, requests, and other information requested by, provided to or about the following individual and companies listed below: Scott P. Brown in his capacity as a United States Senator from 02/01/2011 to 01/03/2013

Scott P. Brown in his capacity as a private citizen from 01/0/3/2013 to Present - Nixon Peabody from 3/11/13 to the Present Global Digital Solutions Inc. from 12/18/13 to the Present - Kadant Inc. from 2/6/13 to the Present - CoachUp from 8/29/13 to the Present - I seek all direct correspondence between the listed member or his staff and your Agency, including letters, reports, requests and other relevant material. I am also seeking any secondary material such as phone logs, e-mails, notations of conversations and so on. I ask that you state the specific legal and factual grounds for withholding any documents or portions of documents. If possible, please identify each document that falls within the scope of this request but is withheld from release, as well. If requested documents are located in, or originated in, another installation or bureau, please refer this request or any relevant portion of this request to the appropriate installation or bureau. I would like to clarify and reiterate that I am not asking for access to any records that are explicitly considered private; rather, I am seeking only those records that are considered to be public information under the Freedom of Information Act. If the information can be sent through email or digital/electronic format, please send it that way (address provided above), particularly if providing the information reduces the time or expense involved. Otherwise, please send the information in paper form (mailing address also provided above). To help assess my status for copying and mailing fees, please note that I am a representative of a political organization, gathering information for research purposes only. Disclosure of this information is likely to be in the public interest and is not for commercial activities. I am willing to pay reasonable costs incurred in locating and duplicating these materials. Please contact me prior to processing to approve any fees or charges incurred in excess of \$250. Thank you for your cooperation with this request. I am willing to discuss wavs to make this request more manageable to your office. Please do not hesitate to contact me either via telephone at (202) 485-3108 or email at schell@dscc.org. 2/24/14-

Scott P. Brown in his capacity as a United States Senator from 02/01/2011 to 01/03/2013 - Scott P. Brown in his capacity as a private citizen from 01/0/3/2013 to Present. Determination letter indicating that no responsive documents were identified for this request - 3/24/14. (Note: Jamie Schell no longer available at schell@dscc.org. Response letter was forwarded to Christie Roberts <Roberts@dscc.org>)

5/28/14

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		567	713
FY14-00050-000	Haigler, Tiffan	y Mickel, Thomas	Brazil, Adlong & Mickel, PLC	2/24/2014	5/8/2014	6/11/2014	Closed			
	Subject:	ACCEPTED: 2/24/14. Received via er an orline request and received an error if it can be provided via ernail attachme Decision re: Mobil Pipe Line Co under below. We appreciate your assistance Brazil, Adlong & Mickel, PLC. 1315 Ma Email twmickel@mindspring.com. Add Determination letter denying release put	r. Please consider this as an FOIA ent, that would be preferable. I am s OR07-21, filed 8/5/2009, eLibrary a in this matter. Please contact me in Street- Conway, AR 72034, 501 litional time negotiated - 4/7/14, 4/1	request. I am willing the following the following cession no. 20090 of there are any quest-327-4457. Fax: 50	ng to pay a rea ng information 1811-0048. M stions. Thoma 1-327-2183	asonable fee fo which is prote ly contact infor as W. Mickel	or the providing cted in the eLib mation for send	of this informa rary: Initial AL ling/billing app	ation, and J ears	
FY14-00051-000	Haigler, Tiffan	y Smith, Rebecca (Media)	The Wall Street Jounal	2/25/2014	4/8/2014	4/8/2014	Closed			
	Subject:	Received via email: Date: Tue, Feb 25, the Freedom of Information Act, for info Waggel concerning the functioning of the basis of Mr. Waggel's report. In other worten on which he based his present request. If any material requested is depurposes and as I am requesting it in the appreciated. If copying is involved, pleasmuch. Regards, Rebecca Smith, Staff Reports (415) 385-7224 cell. Extension granted.	prmation concerning computer mode the electric grid following a major distords, I am requesting the underlying ation. (I already requested a copy of the end of releasable, I request and the form in which it already exists, I also let me know if the cost will exce er, The Wall Street Journal, 201 Ca	eling that was used sturbance or disturb ig load flow analysis f Mr. Waggel's pres explanation and all ask to receive this in ed \$50. If I may clause lifornia Street, Suite lifornia Street, Suite	as a basis of pances. I am is and/or compsentation in FC remaining mainformation for arify or simplified 1100, San F	a May 2013 prequesting the puter modeling DIA-2014-004/ sterials. As the free. Electron by this request, francisco, Calif	resentation by F report or analysis analysis that pi 2.) I request ex information will ic or email deliviplease let me k fornia 94111, (4	FERC's Mr. Riss that was us rovided the tec pedited handli le used for every would be know. Thank you	chard sed as the chnical ng of this educations ou so	e
FY14-00052-000	Haigler, Tiffan	y Seaman, Jennifer	JMS Advisory Group, LLC	2/27/2014	3/27/2014	3/25/2014	Closed			
	Subject:	Contact info: jseaman@jmsadvisors.cc \$1000.00 or more. Please include the p necessary expenses up to \$50.00. Plea documents were identified for this requ	payee name, date and/or year, amo ase notify our office if the labor and	unt, check number	and last know	vn address if p	ossible. We are	prepared to p	ay for all	1
FY14-00053-000	Davis, Michell	e Echavarri, Miguel	InteliMap, Inc.	3/4/2014	4/15/2014	4/15/2014	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: miguele@intelimapi Subject: FOIA Request: FERC - docum Act, I hereby request a copy of the follo Notice of Intent to release - 4/15/14. FO	nents related to FERC08C80148 To owing documents identified to FERC	o: foia-ceii@ferc.go 008C80148: 1) Con	v Good mornir itract docume	ng, under the p nts and all con	provisions of the tract modification	e Freedom of I ons / amendme	nformatio ents.	on

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		567	715
FY14-00054-000	Davis, Michelle	e Malwitz-Jipson, Merrillee (Landowner List) (Rolling)	Our Santa Fe River, Inc., not for profit 501(c)3	3/6/2014	4/17/2014	4/17/2014	Closed			
	Subject:	Contact info: merrilleeart@aol.com. Exten profit 501@3, is requesting an electronic pot that holdings, for the purpose of construct Pipelines (SMP) Project. The SMP Project LLC (Sabal Trail) Sabal Trail Project in Ala Project) in Florida; and Transcontinental from today (March 6, 2014) to receive the performed for the FERC, the addresses an 000, PF14-6-000. We are seeking the comzeroed in on one particular corridor. So we denied-3/14/14. Extension granted-4/1/14 and Sabal - 4/17/14. Final notice of intentity	off copy of all addresses and co- oring a gas transmission pipeline is comprised of three separate bama, Georgia, and Florida; Fl as Pipe Line Company, LLCs (requested public information for de contacts should be complete iplete list of ALL of the address ask for all addresses. There or I. Notice of Intent to Release	ntact information for from any one or all but connected, national Southeast Contransco) Hillabee Experies Albert Contransco) Hillabee Experies Albert Contransco) Marches. For example, the sust be a complete of M17/14. FOIA CLOO	the residential of the following gas transmettion, LLC opension Proveying has a few and the following the few are many opp of all affects STOPS.	al and businessing companies smission pipelir (FSC) Florida ject in Alabama laready commer ditional informa proposed pipelected parties witwo additional s	properties rec with regards to be projects: Sal Southeast Cor i. I understand need and EIS r ation: Docket N ine routes in outh the each docket submitter rights	eiving letters the Southeast oal Trail Trans inection Project I have up to 30 eports are beings. PF14-1-00 ur area, Sabal #. Expedited letter- sent to	to survey t Market mission, ct (FSC 0 days ng 00, PF14 has not treatmer Transco	-2- nt
FY14-00055-000	Davis, Michelle	e Zipoli, Jane		3/7/2014	4/18/2014	4/11/2014	Closed			
	Subject:	Extension due date- 4/18/14. Original due investigations, litigation and FOIA request. 4/11/14.							wn/closed	d-
FY14-00056-000	Araus, Marcos	Santos, Rosa	FOIA Group, Inc	3/10/2014	5/16/2014	5/16/2014	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: foia@foia.com. Accept They have been combined for processing. documents * Basic Contract with Statem * Modifications (last 5); * Task Orders (last 5); * Task Or	Good morning, under the provent of Work ast 2); for the following contract FERC11F1067, 6. FERC12C fy me if these fees exceed \$55 502. 4/15/14-requester to agre 16/14. (Note- requester was ad	risions of the Freedo s - 1. FERC13R0019 0518. If you have an .00 for approval. The ed to provide addition vised that some 3 co	m of Informa 9, 2. FERCO: y questions p inks, Rose nal time for s ontract numb	ation Act, I herei 2P22343 please contact of e Santos, c/o F SR comments.	me at foia@foia OIA Group, Inc New due date	a.com. Lagree a., P.O. Box 36 - 5/9/14, 5/16/	wing e to pay 68, Depev /14. Intia	
FY14-00057-000	Hershfield, Ma	ark Oursland, Garrett	McCullough Research	3/18/2014	4/15/2014	3/21/2014	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: garrett@mresearch.com involved in FERC's Order to Show Cause (Docket No. IN08-8-000 issued October 3	and Notice of Proposed Penalt	y against Barclays B	ank, Daniel B	Brin, Scott Cond	elly, Karen Lev	ine, and Ryan	Smith	
FY14-00058-000	Hershfield, Ma	rk Hogan, Nicole	Johnson Outdoors, Inc.	3/19/2014	4/16/2014	3/25/2014	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO - nicole.hogan@johnsor and approvaing revised sedimentation mo Lake in 2010 by the Appalachian Power C ESRI shapefile format. I also request prop	nitoring plant (133 FERC 62,12 ompany. It included a multibea	 Would like to ob m study that covered uestions don't hesita 	tain the bath I the entire la	ymetric data thake. I request th	at was collecte ne data be in ei	d on Smith Mo ther ASCII tex	ountain t file or	

letter indicating that no responsive documents were identified for this request - 3/25/14.

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	715
FY14-00059-000	Hershfield, Ma Subject:	Irk Swecker, Gregory I am requesting Central Iowa Power capa sold to Midland Power Coop for no responsive documents were ident	the year 2013 which shall be state	ed in costs per KWH ba	isis. Thanki	ng you in advance. Determinati	ion letter indicating that	ì
FY14-00060-000	Watson, Micha	ael Desa, Neal	National Parks Conservation Association	3/28/2014 n	4/25/2014	4/25/2014 Closed		
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO - ndesai@npca.org request that you provide me the FER Project under P-13123. FERC has no (via email). (Elibrary accession numb pursuant to exemption 5 - 4/25/14.	C Memo dated 3/25/14 summarizing of the control of	ng the review of Project a FOIA request under	t Safety for L 18 C.F.R. 38	icensing of the Eagle Mountain 8.108." I request that this letter	n Pumped Storage r be electronically sent	ı
FY14-00061-000	Haigler, Tiffan	y Bongiorni, Anthony		4/7/2014	7/18/2014	5/16/2014 Closed		
	Subject:	Extension due date- 5/16/14. Origina held between the dates of February and may have included Stephen Clar of the energy departments of New Er	l, 2014 and April 1, 2014 and the N ke and/or Birud Jhaveri, of the Ma	lew England Power gri issachusetts Departme	d and /or rat ent of Energy	es were discussed. This meet and Environmental Resources	ing was with FERC staf	ff
FY14-00062-000	Haigler, Tiffan	y Freed, Daniel (Media) Rolling	TheStreet	4/4/2014	7/18/2014			
	Subject:	Contact info - dan.freed@thestreet.c Blythe Masters. Requester was advis release of material pursuant to exem	ed that one 'public document' was	6/14. Original due date identified in the FERC	e- 5/2/14. All elibrary reg	FERC records from 2011-201 arding this request. Initial respo	4 containing the name nse letter denying	
FY14-00063-000	Davis, Michell	e Anderson, Rosemary	McCullough Research	4/7/2014	6/6/2014	6/6/2014 Closed		
	Subject:	Contact info: rose@mresearch.com. that the following 5 documents were Energy Services (US) Inc under EL0 LLC's complaint filed on 8/16/07 und answer and motion for summary dispanswer to complaint of DC Energy, Lunder EL07-67. Additional time negotifications	indentified in elibrary as privileged 7-67; (2) subbmittal - 20070905-00 er EL07-67; (3) Submittal - 200708 osition. (4) Submittal - 20070723-4 LC; (5) Submittal 20070726-0090	material. (1) Submitta 79 - 08/31/2007 - Ansv 21-0100 - 8/16/2007. / 1006 - 07/23/2007 - HQ - 07/23/2007 - HQ Ene	I - 20071004 ver of HQ Er Answer of DO D Energy Ser rgy Services	I-0157 - 09/14/2007 - Answer of nergy Services (US) Inc to the a C Energy, LLC to HQ Energy S rvices (US) Inc's CD containing (US) Inc's answer to complain	of DC Energy LLC re HO answer of DC Energy ervices, Inc's 7/23/07 workpapers to its at of DC Energy, LLC	ed Q
FY14-00064-000	Davis, Michell	le Cavallo, Kara J. (Rolli	ng) Jacobowitz & Gubits, LL	P 4/8/2014	7/18/2014	8/29/2014 Closed		
		CONTACT INFO: kjc@jacobowitz.cc project, P-7656-001, including but no conversations, from and including Ja release of other material pursuant to was withheld pursuant to exemption	orn. This office represents Richard t limited to documents, correspond nuary 2009 to present date. Initial exemption 5 - 5/20/14. Final detern	lence, memoranda, en response granting rele	nail corresponding ase of some	endence, and/or notes of teleph documents and denying the re	none and in person elease of denying the	ıl

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed S	tatus	1	567	715
FY14-00065-000	Davis, Michelle	Lynch, Kerry	Intervenor	4/8/2014	5/6/2014	5/2/2014 C	losed			
	Subject:	I am a registered intervenor in FERC Do in the docket but now if you click the link submitted to the Federal Energy Regula Docket(s): CP13-499-000. Lead Applica Engineers under CP13-499. To view the Determination letter releasing material in	at the bottom you get a message s tory Commission (FERC), Washingt nt: Constitution Pipeline Company, document for this Filing, click here	aying it's availabl ton D.C.: Army C LLC Filing Type:	le only by a FC orp of Enginee Comment on F	DIA request, On 4 ers - US Army Co Filing Description	/7/2014, the follow rps of Engineers (a : Comments of Arr	ving Filing as Agent) my Corp o	was f	le
FY14-00066-000	Davis, Michelle	Rempe, Kurt (Hold)	Foley and Lardner LLP	4/8/2014	5/6/2014	4/9/2014 C	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: krempe@foley.com. Commission of Wisconsin under EL14-3 submitter - 4/9/14. He has been advised Requester confirmed that he received m	34 Availability: Privileged. Mr. Rer d to provide a status update on or be	npe placed this refore April 18, 01	request on hole 4. Request fo	d to attempt to ob	otain material direc	tly from th		,
FY14-00067-000	Davis, Michelle	Zipoli, Jane (Rolling)	self	4/11/2014	7/14/2014					
	Subject:	Extension due date: 5/23/14. Original du the date range of 05/09/2013 and 12/13 6/13/14. Initial response letter releasing	/2013. (Previous request FOIA-2014							
FY14-00068-000	Frye, Nneka	Barry, Dan	Non -Affiliated (Landowner)	4/14/2014	5/27/2014	5/22/2014 C	Closed			
	Subject:	Extension due date: 5/27/14. Original of 96-000. (eLibrary accession no. 20140) were maded pursuant to exemption 6	331-5347). Notice of Intent to releas							
FY14-00069-000	Frye, Nneka	Horner, Chris (Media)	Free Market Environmental Law Clinic	4/15/2014	5/13/2014	5/28/2014 C	Closed			
	Subject:	Contact info: CHornerLaw@aol.com. E. (EELI) and the Free Market Environmen Information Act (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. § 552 determinations on administrative appeal the approximately eight-month period froposition, not any productions associated records, of the sort regularly published i properly exempt information This requereasonable. Background to the Reques	atal Law Clinic (FMELC) as co-requent seq. Please provide us, within two lines of the from September 1, 2013 to loom September 1, 2013 through the lines of the rewith. Based on FERC's FOIA in full on https://foiaonline.regulationst is sufficiently clear and narrow such	ester and EELI co enty working days the date you proc date you process tracking numbers s.gov/foia/action/ ch that no delays	ounsel, please s, 1 copies of a cess this reque this request. s responsive re public/home b or claims of co	consider this requil FERC FOIA initial, inclusive. Rewinder We seek only the ecords should nury participating agonfusion in proce	quest pursuant to the did a determinations as ponsive records a cover letters settlember well under 1 lencies, none are lessing this request	he Freedo and will be dat ting forther 00. All are ikely to ha are likley	m of ed over r FERC public ve any to be	r

some documents were redacted pursuant to exemption 6 - 5/28/14.

appellate rights in this matter, which is of particularly timely public interest due to a demonstrated pattern of FERC behavior in responding to certain FOIA requests of acknowledging numerous responsive records exist but refusing to produce any information, whatsoever, from any identified responsive reords. This pattern of withholding-in-full without effort at segregation or explanation has made litigation necessary (see e.g., EELI et al. v. FERC (D.D.C. 14-502 (ABJ) (FERC request no. 14-01)) and STS Energy Partners LP v. FERC (D.D.C 14-591 (JDB) (requests 13-96, 14-08)). That these exemplars all relate to the pending nominee to Chair the Commission reflects one more factor making this request of particular and timely public interest. Determination letter releasing material.

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567 7
FY14-00070-000	Frye, Nneka Suhject:	Morris, Eric Extension due date - 5/29/14. Origin April 15, 2014, in docket OA08-14-0 refunds and/or violates unreserved u with requester. New due date -6/9/1	008, or at least the justification why use penalties in their annual penal	e a copy of the privilege that information is con ty compliance filings. (A	sidered privile Accession No.	eged. Other regulated enti 20140415-5071) . 5/29/14	ties disclose who receives
FY14-00071-000	Frye, Nneka	Adelmann, Laura (Me	dia)	4/18/2014	5/16/2014	5/26/2014 Closed	
	Subject:	Contact info: gadelmann@frontier.cc request a copy of the following docu representatives, corporations, organ Metcalf substation. Please provide a email or some other means). All email or some other means). All email or some other means) and email of any and all additional information information provided, its classification limited to persons, industry represent include the type of information, its climethod by which it was sent. I request who does and include the proper custom this amount, please notify me. I choose to deny this request, please Also, please provide all segregable passistance. Links provided to requeemail- 5/26/14.	ments (or documents containing the izations and entities provided documents and correspondence FERC sealis and correspondence FERC sealis covered during this investigation at the time it was sent and any relatives, organizations, corporation assification at the time it was sent, est the information be provided to stopped to the information of the provide a written explanation for the portions of otherwise exempt materials.	ne following information uments, reports, finding it, the dates the information or received referring in into Metcalf that four revised security classifies that was sent the information, how it was sent, who is me by email. If your agree to pay any reasons in the charges for each one denial including a regard. Please provide a	n) be provided gs or presenta ation was pro to the Metcal dd similar situa cation it has b prmation by ar sent it (name : ency does no ble copying document. The ference to the response with	to me: A list of all individuations related to the April 10 vided and the method by vided and the method by vided and the method by vides occurred. The list sheen given, and any/all entiry FERC employee or reprand job title), its revised of the maintain these public recommend to find the control of not more than \$5. If the information is requested a specific statutory exemption ten (10) business days	uals, industry 5, 2013 attack on the which it was sent (mail, oril 16, 2013 - current. A list ould include the type of ties, including but not esentative. The list should assification status, the ords, please let me know the cost would be greater for press purposes. If you on(s) upon which you rely. Thank you for your
FY14-00072-000		Whieldon, Esther (Me	edia) SNL Energy	4/21/2014	5/1/2014	4/30/2014 Closed	
	Subject:	Contact info: ewhieldon@snl.com. to FERC in all of the current Fiscal y possible, including the date filed, aff posed on the FERC website becaus discussion Ms. Whieldon has indical Redactions were made pursuant to a	(Media) Expecited due date- 5/1/1/ year 2014 as of April 21, 2014, or to the community of	4. Statutory due date- the date upon which the tus and subject/request blic on agency activities	5/19/14. Seele request is full details. This is and the public	king the FOIA log for FOIA lifilled, if feasible. I request information is needed in a lic dissemination of informa	as complete of a log as dvance of when it is usually ation. Note - Per telephone
FY14-00073-000	MacFarlane, (Christopher Morris, Susan	INDUS	4/23/2014	6/9/2014	6/9/2014 Closed	
	Subject:	Contact info: smorris@induscorp.cc ceii@ferc.gov. FOIA Public Liaison,- Corporation Award Date: 05/28/2009 understanding of this contract since email - 4/25/14. New due date - 5/23 6/9/14. FOIA CLOCK STOPS. Lette	I am requesting all contract docu 3. We are willing to pay a reasona we are considering whether or no 8/14. Notice of intent to release - 6	uments associated with able fee for these docur t to submit a proposal f /9/14. FOIA CLOCK S	Contract FEF ments. I am re or the re-com TOPS. Exten	RC08C80148. Contract Avequesting this information pete of this contract. Requision granted-5/23/14. Not	vardee: General Dynamics in order to get a better lest amended/clarified via
FY14-00074-000	MacFarlane, (Christopher Echavarri, Miguel	InteliMap, Inc.	4/23/2014	6/5/2014	5/22/2014 Closed	
	Subject:	New due date - 6/5/14. Original due	e date - 5/21/14. (Previous reques	st FOIA-2014-53 - Conf	tract FERC08	C80148 (modifications / ar	nendments). Submitted via

email: From: Miguel Echavarn -miguele@intelimapinc.com - Date: Wed, Apr 23, 2014 at 5:31 PM. Subject: FOIA Request - FERC08C80148. To: foia-ceii@ferc.gov - Good morning, - Under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act, I hereby request a copy of the following documents identified to FERC08C80148: 1) All Service Level Agreements between the service provider and FERC, including the performance targets and actual results for the contract - Staffing Plan, inclusive of all labor categories and associated labor hours. If you have any questions please contact me at miguele@intelimapinc.com. I agree

to pay reasonable FOIA fees, however, please notify me if these fees exceed \$55.00 for approval. Request withdrawn via email - 5/22/14.

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	715
FY14-00075-000		Pritchard, Ken	Private citizen	4/25/2014	6/9/2014	5/23/2014			
	Subject:	Extension due date- 6/9/14. Statutor all of the parties who were sent the \$2. By "all of the parties" in paragraph officials; © all affected landowners; (all commenters and other interested project applicant got, if the project at the mailing. If FERC (or the project are to the mailing. If FERC (or the project are to the mailing. If FERC (or the project are to the mailing. If FERC (or the project are to the mailing. If FERC (or the project are to sender" notices. In addition a list of all (a) legal and (b) regulator simply the title/part/chapter/ section/(b) regulatory citations [such as but title/part/chapter/section/line], and © following natures: LNG import, LNG pipelines (not subsumed by the precto apply by this letter for a waiver or modest means and I have a right to 7. I am making this FOIA request or approved) on my community, my far and process/procedure (internal-to-proposal on the "fast track" (to includegal/regulatory and process/proced several attempts to get information aby FERC in the end that, with respect is beyond my authorization to releating address list I seek, please futhat may be handled expeditiously be	3-24-12 "Notice of Intent to Prepan 1 above, I mean all parties, such of all adjacent landowners; € all reparties; and (i) all local libraries applicant developed the list of addict applicant) did not use USPS to not applicant) did not use USPS to not applicant) did not use USPS to not limited to use tell me what FERC or they citations [such as but not limited line], and © internal-to-FERC promot limited to US law, US Code, and internal-to-FERC processes and export, LNG liquefaction, LNG receding list of natures). 6. I am (a) reduction of such fees vis-à-vis til transparency in government (which my own behalf. I am an interested mily and me. 8. I hereby request a feech requirements regarding the decignoring requests for a full Environment under the mailing list information I sase it. However, "I was then putifili all other parts of this FOIA re	re an Environmental As: n as but not limited to: (residents; (f) all environr and newspapers. 3. I als ressees or sent the NOI send any or all ofthese he project applicant did u d to US law, US Code, a cesses and procedures and US Code of Federal procedures that govern regasification, LNG proce willing to pay a reason his FOIA request. I make the I already pay for as a ded party for several reas an expedited response be the parties that should have a parties that should have	sessment for a) all Federal nental and pu o want a list of to the address mailings, pleat upon receiving and US Code that govern the Regulations (of other ble fee for fulle this applicat taxpayer), ons including ecause (a) I her received the ment) and tindeeply affected ou are request hyper work through ion below. To	the Planned Cove Point Liquet, state and local government aublic interest groups; (g) all Nat of all "return to sender" notices sees) from the US Postal Services provide the "non-USPS equip each "return to sender" notice of Federal Regulations (CFR) he subject NO I. 5. I also want (CFR) - to include the text, not ceral vis-à-vis gas industry project types), LNG storage, LNG trailliment of this FOIA request, but not limited to, the project's have reason to believe that impairs NOI were not met, (b) FERCINE is growing short to the "blowed by this proposed project. In a sting is considered privileged in the problems" with the problems of further expedite matters on met.	faction Project gencies; (b) all ive American trathat FERC got vice (USPS) in uvivalent" of all (e) (if any). 4. Late to include the alist of all (a) lessimply the ect proposals of ansmission and out (b) I would a just an "ordinary ordinary the whistle" of addition, (d) it to information, and with releasing the any questions/is yend, please here.	(NO!)." elected ribes; (h) (or the response; if any) ulso wan; text, noi egal and if the d LNG ulso like r Joe" of d it be gulatory roject n book me d as such the full ssues know tha	e e ut tit ti

I will gladly accept fulfillment of my FOIA request by email.

redacted version of landowners list 6/5/14. (Redactions were made pursuant to exemption 6).

. Notice of intent to release - 5/23/14. FOIA CLOCK STOPS. Letter releasing

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number Attorney Requestor Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 715 FY14-00076-000 Gibson, Ivv Stewart, John (Rolling) Stewart Sokoi & Gray LLC 4/29/2014 6/11/2014 6/27/2014 Contact info - JStewart@lawssq.com. (Rolling) Extension due date- 6/11/14. Original due date- 5/28/14. We are attorneys, along with the Seattle firm of Ahlers Subject: & Cressman PLLC, for Mowat Construction Company ("Mowat") with respect to the above License, Subagreement and Balance of Plant Agreement. This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) for records relating to the Hydropower Project as described on page 28 of the Order, paragraph (B)(2). page 2 of the above-referenced Subagreement and also described in Attachment A - Scope of Work to the abovereferenced Balance of Plant Agreement. This FOIA request is intended to cover all aspects of the planning, design and implementation of the "Project Work" as defined in the License. Subagreement and Balance of Plant Agreement, all of which for purposes of this FOIA request will be referred to as the "Project." or "Project Work." Mowat requires the requested information for commercial and potentially litigation purposes. There is a current action pending in the United States District Court for the District of Oregon -Eugene Branch in connection with the Project. Mowat is willing to pay the required and appropriate fees in connection with this Request. Pursuant to the provisions of 5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(6), we would appreciate your providing your responses in writing within twenty (20) days from the receipt of this Request. If this Request is in any manner deficient under your policies or procedures, we will correct it immediately upon receipt of notice describing any such deficiency. General Requests for Documents 1. All documents arising out of or related to the License, Subagreement and the Balance of Plant Agreement, 2. Any organization chart or charts relative to the Project, current as of the period 2012 and thereafter for FERC, the Corps of Engineers ("Corps") and Dorena Hydro. 3. All documents arising out or related to any investigation, study, evaluation, report or inquiry arising out of or related to the Project, including without limitation related to Project delay, schedule disruption, processing of Requests for Information, matters associated with any aspect of design associated with the Project as well as any proposals or requests for changed or additional work, claims or requests for revised compensation and/or requests by Dorena Hydro or Mowat for adjustment of the contract price or time. 4. All documents arising out of or related to communications between FERC and any design professionals or any other agencies associated with the Project, including, without limitation, employees or agents of the Corps, Dorena Hydro, Mowat, elected officials, contractors, design professionals, experts, consultants, claim consultants, testing or inspection services. including all of their respective employees and agents. 5. All documents relating to contemporaneous daily, monthly and periodic records maintained by FERC with respect to the Project, and/or its inspection. 6. All photographs, video tapes and other visual documents relating to the Project. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION/CLARIFICATION - received via email - 4/28/14. This request for the following accession numbers: Privileged Documents Requested (FOIA) by Accession No. @ 20060728-0114 20080626-0077 0 20111115-5118 0 20111212-5019 0 20111215-5100 0 20120312-5054 20120410-0325 20120605-5095 C 20120611-5137 🖰 20130320-5125 🗅 20130320-5126 🗅 20130325-5027 🗅 20130326-5120. Additional submitter's rights letter - 6/11/14. Initial response letter denying release of material pursuant to exemptions 3, 5, & 7(f) 6/11/14. Final response letter denying release of material pursuant to exemption 4. - 6/27/14. FY14-00077-000 Gorton, Ann 5/5/2014 6/17/2014 Marita Hines Private citizen 6/11/2014 Accepted: May 5, 2014. Received via web: Sat, May 3, 2014 at 7:11 PM Extension due date - 6/17/14. Statutory due date - 6/3/14. Expedited response due -Subject: 5/15/14, Document from FERC eLibrary accession no. 20140502-5122, Docket PF14-8, this is mailing list of citizens potentially impacted by Williams Co. proposal to build a pipeline through Lancaster County PA - Central Penn Line South. (E-library index sheet - Submittal 20140502-5122 -05/02/2014 -Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company, LLC submits the Stakeholder and Landowner Mailing Lists for the Atlantic Sunrise Project under PF14-8-000. (Supplemental Information / Request) Availability: Privileged). Determination letter denying release of material pursuant to exemption 6 - 6/11/14.

FY14-00078-000 Shook, Kathryn

Nelson, Marion Jane

Stewart Sokol & Grav LLC

5/14/2014

6/12/2014

6/24/2014 Close

Subject: Contact info: Accepted: May 14, 2014. Elibrary accession numbers regarding docket No. P-2114. (See attachments)

- 1. 200500519-0213, 2. 200500628-0167, 3. 200501012-0171, 4. 200600815-0256, 5. 200601115-0531
- 6. 200700731-0009, 7. 200800410-0068, 8. 200900210-0157 (CEII) (Will be processed with CEII request)
- 9. 200900519-0144, 10, 201200921-0308, 11, 201311112-5274, 12, 20140213-5032, 13, 20140313-5045

14. 201300911-0010, *20130911-4010 through 4042. (*Correction received via email – 20130911-4010 through 4048 (these numbers include parts 1 through 39 of submittal to FERC on 9/11/13.). Notice of intent to release- 6/24/14. FOIA CLOCK STOPS. Letter releasing some material and denying release of other material pursuant to exemptions 3, 5 & 7F - 7/7/14.

Number	Attorney		Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
FY14-00079-000	Higgins, Nath	aniel	Houten, Amanda Van	Chesapeake Bay Foundation, Inc.	5/15/2014	6/13/2014	6/6/2014	Closed			
	Subject:			Number: P-405-000. Issuance N nowingo Dam Project under P-4							
FY14-00080-000	Hershfield, Ma		Santos, Rosa	FOIA Group, Inc.	5/19/2014	6/17/2014	6/2/2014				
	Subject:	identified to 0 in support of	C304310 / Information Tech	Accepted: Monday, May 19, 20 nology Support Services (ITSS) irrent Staffing Plan If you have a or this request- 6/2/14): 1)Contract (current	or conformed) including sow	, labor rate:	s and pricing 2)Exis	sting SL	
FY14-00081-000	Hershfield, Ma		Horner, Christopher (Media)	Competitive Enterprise Institute	5/19/2014	6/17/2014	6/16/2014	Closed			
	Subject:	Director, or C provide this F search of no	Office of the Chairman, 2) to FOIA request to each releva	UEST - emails, text messages, on from, citing or referencing John ant person in your program office lic documents that are not available mption 6) 6/16/14.	n O'Donnell between a e. You are not require	January 2012 ed to create d	through the procuments. How	ocessing da wever, each	ate of this request. I person should cor	Please nduct a	•
FY14-00082-000	MacFarlane, C	Christopher	Dormady, Noah (Rolling)	Ohio State University	6/2/2014	8/12/2014	9/15/2014	Closed			
	Subject:	6/2/14. I req Act request: Dormady). It some docum	uest copies of any and all d FOIA-13-85. The request m nitial response letter releasi	ing. New due date: 7/15/14. Ex locuments, memoranda, or emainay exclude any email or electrong redacted material. (Redactic ted material and denying the rele exemption 5) - 9/15/14.	il communication betw nic communication that ons were made pursua	veen FERC s at has already ant to exempt	taff pertaining t y been sent to t ions 5 &6) -7/1	o the follow the initiator/ 5/14. Final	ing Freedom of Info requester (i.e., Dr. response letter rele	ormatior Noah easing	n
FY14-00083-000	MacFarlane, (Christopher	Laidacker, Sue	Non (Private citizen)	6/3/2014	7/1/2014	6/27/2014	Closed			
	Subject:	Atlantic Sunr Gas Pipe Lin Information /	rise Pipeline running throug ne Company, LLC submits ti ' Request) Availability: Privil	5 PM. Statutory due date: 7/1/1. h Pennsylvania. Elibrary index s he Stakeholder and Landowner eged. Letter denying expedited rner's list. (Redactions were ma	heet: Submittal 2014 Mailing Lists for the A treatment/fee waiver.	0502-5122 D Alantic Sunris 6/6/14. No	ocument Comp e Project unde tice of Intent to	onents - Pl r PF14-8-00	F14-8-000 Transco 00. (Supplemental	ntinenta	al
FY14-00084-000	MacFarlane, (Slocum, Tyson (Media)	Public Citizen, Inc	6/4/2014	7/17/2014	7/17/2014				
	Subject:	meeting(s) b	etween executives, lobbyist r in combination, between A	ension due date- 7/17/14. Origir ts, lawyers, consultants or other April 30, 2014 and May 30, 2014 oners and their and their immed	agents of Exelon and regarding the propos	l/or Pepco an ed acquisition	d any or all of t n of Pepco by E	he FERC C Exelon. (Not	ommissioners, eith le: Requester clarif	er	

(Redactions were made pursuant to exemption 6).

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number Attorney Requestor Affiliation Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 Date Filed 715

FY14-00085-000 MacFarlane, Christopher Slocum, Tyson (Media)

Subject: CONTACT INFO: tslocum@citizen.org. Per the Freedom of Information Act, Public Citizen, Inc. requests: 1. All records of any pre-filing meeting(s) between executives, lobbyists, lawyers, consultants or other agents of Calpine and/or LS Power and any or all of the FERC Commissioners, either separately or in combination, between April 21, 2014 and June 4, 2014 regarding the proposed acquisition of 6 power plants by LS Power from Calpine. The records we request should comprise all notes taken by all FERC staff/Commissioners of the conversation(s), any transcript of the conversation(s), any documents submitted by the Exelon/Perco representatives and/or by FERC staff and/or commissioners and any other documentation of the content of the meeting(s), 2, A list of all persons present at the meeting(s) (including all present or participating in person, by phone or by any other electronic media), including all FERC Commissioners, Commissioners' staff and all employees of the FERC and all non-government attendees, including names and titles. Public Citizen requests a waiver for processing and duplication fees associated with preparing this FOIA request. Public Citizen is a 43-year old non-profit consumer protection organization. Public Citizen does not seek the records at issue for a commercial purpose and disclosure is "in the public interest because it is likely to contribute significantly to public understanding of the operation and activities of the government" 5 USC § 552(a)(4)(iii). Public Citizen seeks to publish information received to promote public awareness of the benefits and/or harmful impact such an acquisition will have on consumers. If duplication costs are deemed too excessive for Public Citizen to qualify for the fee waiver, please notify me prior to billing. Determination letter indicating that no responsive documents were identified for this request- 7/1/14.

FY14-00086-000 MacFarlane, Christopher Zenes, Joe

Private Citizen

Public Citizen, Inc.

6/5/2014

6/4/2014

6/15/2014

7/2/2014

6/27/2014 Closed

7/1/2014 Closed

Accepted: 6/5/14, Expedited treatment response date- 6/15/14. Statutory due date: 7/3/14. Re: Docket CP11-161 FOIA Request. Lam requesting an expedited Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request regarding Docket CP11-161. The Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company's weekly status report October 21, 2013 to October 27, 2013 under CP11-161 reported an instance of non-compliance by Tennessee's Environmental Inspector.

Http://elibrary.FERC.gov/idmws/file_list.asp?accession_num=20131031-5163 On May 22, 2014. Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company filed Supplement/Additional Information under CP11-161 requesting a variance pertaining to impacts of installing MLV 324-2A on Loop 323 in a Federally protected wetland, L4 W040. The information contained in Tennessee's filing on May 22, 2014, included a modification to the Army Corps of Engineer permit CENAP-OR-R-2011-0032 that was issued March 22, 2013, TGP requests modifications for the "cross over" location of MLV 324-2A that would permanently impact wetland L4 W040. The drawing TGP issued for the permit November 06, 2013, as part of the request is deficient and incomplete, and tacks the FERC- approved location for MLV 324-2A with associated valves that are constructed outside the wetland boundaries. Http://elibrary.FERC.gov/idmws/file_list.asp?accession_num=20140522-5146_Alignment sheets 20120808-5072 (27476900) under CP11-161 show the location of MLV 324-2A to the west of wetland W040. The FERC-approved location on the alignment sheets for Loop 323 MLV 324-2A is not shown on TGP's crossover detail drawing (TO-C324-E1-03-SK) issued on November 06, 2013 that was submitted with the variance request to the Commission on May 22, 2014. Therefore, I am requesting electronic copies of the FERC approved detailed drawings and/or detailed documentation for MLV 324-2A location that shows all approved crossovers related to Docket CP11-161 prior to the in-service date of November 1, 2013. Furthermore, I am requesting the attachment that was filed with the supplement information by Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, June 4, 2014 under CP11-161. The PADEP permit E52-231 was amended in a letter dated May 29, 2014 for "construction of a main line valve impacting approximately 392 square feet of wetland L4 W040." The amendment does not address 2 noncompliant "crossover" valves and authorizes the construction of a main line valve when MLV 324-2A with associated valves exists outside the wetland boundaries for W040. http://elibrary.FERC.gov/idmws/file list.asp?accession_num=20140604-5035. | am a citizen of Pike County, Pa and request a wavier of fees for the expedited FOIA. Determination letter indicating that no responsive material was identified for this request. Courtesy copies of public material were provided for this request. Determination letter indicating that no responsive material was identified for this request -6/27/13. (Courtesy copies of public material were provided for this request)

Case Report By Number - Summary Report SERVICE PROPERTY OF SERVICE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS.

Number Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 715 Attorney Requestor

FY14-00087-000 Higgins, Nathaneil

Northey, Hannah (Media)

Greenwire

6/17/2014

7/28/2014

7/28/2014 Closed

Subject:

Contact info; hnorthey@eenews.net. Accepted; June 13, 2014. Extension due date - 7/28/14. Original due date - 7/14/14. This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA). I request all records concerning FOIA request logs maintained by the FERC from October, 2013 to June 6, 2014. The logs should detail the request's control number, the date it was received, who made the request, what company or organization they were from and the request's subject. If possible, I would prefer to receive the largest number of records or documents in electronic form. I am filling this FOIA request as a "representative of the news media" since I am a reporter for Greenwire — one of Environment & Energy Publishing's five daily online publications. This designation entitles me to a waiver of fees accumulated during the actual search and review process. Nevertheless, if your agency does determine that I should be charged for any part of this request, please contact me before estimated costs exceed \$25. This request is made as part of news-gathering activity and is not for commercial use. The information responsive to this FOIA request will contribute to the public's understanding of your agency and the government at large. This information is not in the public domain but once your agency responds to this FOIA request, it will be printed on our website, www.eenews.net, which has more than 40,000 unique visitors a day. We expect the information that is produced through this and other FOIA requests to serve as the basis for several articles that explain the government's actions and operations to the public. For more information about Greenwire and Environment & Energy Publishing, please refer to www.eenews.net. FOIA requires that if part of a record is exempt from disclosure, you must redact and release all segregated parts. Please describe the deleted material in detail and specify the reasons for believing that the alleged statutory justification applies in this instance. If my request is denied in whole or in part. please specify which exemption(s) is (are) claimed for each passage or whole document denied. In addition, please give the number of pages in each document and the total number of pages pertaining to this request and the dates of the documents withheld. Such statements will be helpful in deciding whether to appeal an adverse determination. As required by FOIA, I look forward to hearing from your office within 20 days in response to this request. If you have any questions about the nature or scope of this request, please call me at 202-446-0468, or email me at hnorthey@eenews.net. Thank you for your consideration of this request, Sincerely, Hannah Northey Reporter Greenwire 122 C Street NW. Suite 722 Washington, DC 20001 Office: 202-446-0401 Cell: 734-709-1369 Fax: 202-737-5299 hnorthey@eenews.net Hannah M. Northey Energy Reporter hnorthey@eenews.net @HMNorthey (Twitter) 202-446-0468 (Desk) 734-709-1369 (Cell) 202-737-5299 (Fax) Environment & Energy Publishing, LLC 122 C Street, NW, Suite 722, Washington, DC 20001 www.eenews.net • www.eenews.tv EnergyWire, ClimateWire, E&E Daily, Greenwire, E&Enews PM, E&ETV. Determination letter releasing redacted material 7/28/14. (Redactions were made pursuant to exemption 6)

FY14-00088-000 Higgins, Nathaneil

Santos, Rose

FOIA GROUP

6/17/2014

7/30/2014

7/30/2014 Closed

Contact info: foia@foia.com FOIA GROUP Date: Tue, Jun 17, 2014 at 10:15 AM Extension due date: 7/30/14. Original due date: 7/16/14. Subject: RE: New 2014 FOIA Request - AGENCY FOIA Log (Please Confirm Receipt & Processing) [FGI# 43467] To; foia-ceii@ferc.gov Good morning, under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act, I hereby request a copy of the following documents identified to your agency: 1) AGENCY FOIA Log (most recent 2 year period), in electronic (database) format This log should contain the following information: date of request, requester identity, requester organization / company requester identity. Status of requester (e.g. Commercial, non-profit, news media · Description of request · Status of request (Open, Closed) · Final disposition (release, partial denial, denial) We agree to waive any information covered by FOIA Exemption B6 NOTE -- Per the E-FOIA Amendments we will only accept this information in electronic database format Please confirm receipt and processing of this request. If you have any questions please contact me at foia@foia.com. Determination letter releasing redacted material 7/30/14. (Redactions were made pursuant to exemption 6)

FY14-00089-000 Higgins, Nathanell

Van Houten, Amanda

Chesapeake Bay Foundation, Inc.

6/18/2014

7/17/2014

7/17/2014 Closed

I am requesting access to view Accession Number 20140609-0054 on Docket Number P-405-106 issued on June 9, 2014. The title of the document is Summary of the 4/23/14 Telephone Conversation between Andrew Bernick of FERC, Lori Byrne and Scott Smith of Maryland Department of Natural Resources re the Conowingo Hydro Project under P-405, Notice of Intent to release - 7/17/14, (FOIA Clock stops) Letter releasing material in full-8/13/14.

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	715
FY14-00090-000	Higgins, Nath	aneil Franzen, Maren	Biersdorf & Associates	6/19/2014	8/1/2014	8/1/2014 Closed		
	Subject:	Contact inf: Maren@condemnation-lay copies are not available, I request hard Exhibit Z-3 - Controlled Acreage Map, National Fuel Gas Supply Corporation Independence and West Independence 20140613-5204. Expedited Processing applicable. Notice of Intent to Release Acreage Map pursuant to exemptions 49/30/14	copies. Reasonable description of and Exhibit Z-4 - Affected Property of for a Certificate of Public Convenier e Storage Fields under docket numb g - Not applicable. Payment of Fees - 8/1/14. FOIA CLOCK STOPS. Le	records. I write to r Dwners, privileged ace and Necessity aer CP14-501, sub- Please notify me tter denying releas	equest acces information, in Authorizing the mitted electron if the amount e of Exhibit Z-	s to and a copy of Exhibit Z-2 - G ncluded in Volume II of the Abbre le Modification of the Boundaries nically on June 13, 2014 under a exceeds \$50.00. Fee waiver just 2 - Geological Maps & Exhibit Z-	seological Maps, eviated Application of of Beech Hill, East occession number dification - Not 3 - Controlled	
FY14-00091-000	Gibson, Ivy	Ravnitzky, Michael	Private Citizen	6/23/2014	7/22/2014	7/21/2014 Closed		
	Subject:	Accepted - 6/23/14. From: Michael Ray concern: This is a request for records a manual is a set of standards for the writer of a style guide provides uniformity in selectronic/digital format if practicable. Indicating that no responsive document	under the provisions of the Freedom ting and design of documents, eithe tyle and formatting within a docume This is an individual noncommercial	of Information Act or for general use o ont and across mult request. It falls into	. I request a confidence of the confidence of th	copy of the FERC Style Manual. A c publication, organization or field its. I prefer to receive this docum	A style guide or style d. The implementation ent in	I
FY14-00092-000	Gibson, Ivy	Casey, Anne	No Organization /Private Citizen	6/23/2014	7/22/2014	7/21/2014 Closed		
	Subject:	As an intervenor in the FERC application receive a copy of this document under receive. This document eLibrary access denying the release of material pursual	the FOIA, as interested parties to the sion no. 20140619.0011 is Privilege	is proceeding. Be	low is the FEI	RC response and document that	we would like to	
FY14-00093-000	Gibson, Ivy	Horner, Christopher (Media)	Free Market Environmental Law Clinic	6/24/2014	8/6/2014	8/5/2014 Closed	•	
	Subject:	Contact info: chornerlaw@aol.com.Ac (chomerlaw@aol.com)/ Craig E. Richa Constellation Energy's merger with Extwenty working days, 1 copies of all em 1) sent or received by either Jon Wellin "Constellation" or "Exelon", and b) in ei also includes "settled" and "settlement letter releasing redacted material, mak 6. Material was withheld pursuant to eg/11/14. (Redactions and denial were	rdson (craig.r@atinstitute.org). FOi elon Corporation upon settlement of ails: nghoff, or Norman Bay of FERC's O ither the Subject field or their body, "). Responsive records will be dated ing a discretionary release and with exemptions 4, 5 & 6). Supplemental	A Request — Com a FERC enforcement ffice of Enforcement approve", "merge" over the five-moniholding other docuresponse letter rel	imission recor nent action ag- nt, 2) which us (which also in th period Janu- ments - 8/5/1-	rds regarding FERC conditioning ainst Constellation Energy. Pleas se in either the Subject field or th includes "merger"), "consent", and lary 1, 2012 through May 31, 2014. (Redactions were made pursu	approval of se provide us, within eir body, a) d/or "settle" (which 12. Determination ant to exemptions 5 &	
FY14 - 00094-000	Gorton, Ann	Leesman, Katharine	Ballard Spahr LLP	7/2/2014	7/31/2014	7/17/2014 Closed		
	Subject:	Additional information received via em 5204. CEII request sumbmitted for oth submitter to work with requester regard 8/11/14. (RECORD CLOSED/WITHDI	er components. Letter denying requiding this matter- 7/17/14. Status upo	est for expedited tr	eatment- 7/10	0/14. Request placed on hold to a	allow time for	-

Case Report By Number - Summary Report 1 567 715 Number Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status Attorney Requestor Middents, Dirk R. **K&L Gates LLP** 7/10/2014 8/21/2014 8/14/2014 Closed FY14-00095-000 Watson, Michael contact: dirk.middents@klgates.com. Accepted: 7/10/14. Additional information received: 7/10/14. Extension due date- 8/21/14. Original due date - 8/7/14. Subject: Project Nos. P-12690-007 and P-12690-008, Docket No. EL 14-47-000, Order Granting Petition for Declaratory Order and Denying Stay ("Order") (issued June 19, 2014); All documents related to any determination in this matter that Washington State Department of Ecology ("Ecology") allegedly waived its Coastal Zone Management Authority, including but not limited to any communications among Ecology, National Marine Fisheries Services, and Snohomish Public Utility District No. 1. "All documents" include, but are not limited to drafts, handwritten notes, memoranda, correspondence, electronic mail, telephone logs, reports. and audio or video recordings. Our request relates to the statement in the Order: "NOAA determined, as a matter of federal law, that Ecology's agreement with the District to extend the 6-month review period did not comply with federal regulations and that therefore, Ecology waived its CZMA authority." Order at paragraph 20. Determination letter indicating that no resposive documents were identified for this request - 8/14/14. McGarry, James (Rolling) Chesapeake Climate 7/11/2014 9/19/2014 FY14-00096-000 Watson, Michael Action Network Contact info: james@chesapeakeclimate.org. Expedited treatment response - 7/21/14. (Rolling) Statutory due date: 8/8/14. Extension due date - 8/22/14. Subject: Original due date - 8/8/14. Additional information received: 7/11/14. Accepted 7/11/14. A copy of all communications with state and local authorities about the current Facility satisfying Natural Gas Act ("NGA") §3A(b), 3 A copy of all communications with state and local authorities about the the proposed expansion to the Facility satisfying NGA §3A(b), □ A copy of the NGA §3A€ Emergency Response Plan ("ERP") for the current Facility including all amendments, signature pages and appendices, 🖸 A copy of the ERP for the proposed expansion to the Facility including all signature pages and appendices, . A copy of any public comments and responses to public comments concerning the current Facility, \sqcup A copy of any Standard Operating Procedures associated with the current Facility ERP if not included in the documents above.

A copy of all signed signature pages showing adequate resources and authority committed to the current Facility ERP and all subsequent modifications, 🗅 A copy of any document addressing the credentials of the preparers of the ERP including, but not limited to. Professional Engineer signatures and / or stamps, 🗆 A copy of all inspection reports associated with the current Facility ERP, 🗈 A copy of all Mutual and Automatic Aid Agreements associated with the current Facility ERP. [] A copy of all Mutual and Automatic Aid Agreements associated with the ERP for the proposed expansion to the Facility.

A copy of a document showing FERC approval of the Facility ERP and subsequent ERP modifications, and

A copy of all incident reports associated with the current Facility. (CP13-113). Letter denying expedited treatment-7/16/14. Determination letter (Initial Response) releasing some documents in full, denying release of material pursuant to exemptions 4, 5, 7F. (advised to submit CEII request) - 8/21/14. The remainder of this request will be processed on a rolling basis.

FY14-00097-000 Haigler, Tiffany

Pardo, David (Media)

MSPB Watch

7/22/2014

8/19/2014

8/19/2014

Contact info: Accepted: July 22, 2014. Received via email: Monday, July 21, 2014 8:32 PM. (Media) Pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552, I request your agency's No FEAR Act Annual Reports to Congress in accordance with section 203 of Pub. L. 107-174. Please note that I am not looking for the data required to be posted online (section 301), but the annual reports to Congress that are not otherwise publicly available. I seek the reports going back to the Act's effectiveness (2003 or 2004, whichever is earliest) to the present. I request the public interest/media waiver. These reports will be made available to the public, free of charge, on mspbwatch.org, a government accountability website that draws 3,500 unique visits each month. There is no commercial interest. Otherwise, I am willing to pay up to \$25 dollars. I seek electronic copies of these reports. Determination letter fully granting release of material - 8/19/14.

FY14-00098-000 Davis, Michelle

Cummings, Brian

LexisNexis

7/29/2014

9/10/2014

9/30/2014 Closed

Subject:

Contact info: Brian.Cummings@lexisnexis.com. New due date- 9/10/14. Original due date- 8/26/14. The requester is seeking to obtain contracts that for online legal, news, financial or public records research with West Publishing or the Thomson Company related to FERC12F0997 (Fedlink Contract LC09D7012). (See attachments) Notice of intent to release - 8/29/14. (FOIA clock stops). Letter denying release of some material pursuant to exmpetion 4 and releasing redacted material. (Redactions were made pursuant exemption 6) - 9/30/14

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Duc	Date Closed Statu	\$	1 567	715
FY14-00099-000	Davis, Michelle	e Gross, John	Private Citizen / Landowners	7/30/2014	9/11/2014	11/11/2014			
	Subject:	Accepted: 7/30/14. Additional inform date - 9/11/14. Original due date- 8//co. Ikc Atlantic Sunrise Project. As a Williams Company of all of the other Pipeline. I am requesting a waiver of weight of our own government to cor this proposed intrusion in to our privational documents-9/11/14. Letter	27/14. My name is John t. Gross, stakeholder, I am requesting the i properly owners in Lancaster Cou- fees for these documents as I into demn our land in an eminent dom tely owned property. And, as thes litious reply. Notice of intent to re	I am a stakeholder/ profollowing information / dunty Pennsylvania who end to use it for information proceeding, I believes e documents have been lease - 9/11/14. FOIA C	perty owner wood ocuments. The own land that in tional purpose we have the in filed with our CLOCK STOPS	ho's land is to be tra e names and addres s to be crossed or tr s. As this is a privat e right to discuss with own government, v S. Supplemental lette	aversed by the Will ses submitted to F aversed by the Atl e company who mand the one another our we have the right to	iams Pipeline ERC by antic Sunris ay use the feelings about them over them.	se out
FY14-00100-000	Shook, Kathry	n Hamilton, Rachael	Premier Suppliers	8/12/2014	9/10/2014	8/29/2014 Clos	ed		
	Subject:	Contact info: marketing@premiersup Forecasts, FPDS, etc. (Fed Gov) or contact's first name, last name, title, will be accepted if an electronic vers business owner and am seeking info NMSDC, GSA Advantage, DOD EM.	 Specific PO's from DC Data sp email address, mailing address, a ion is not available. In order to he rmation for use in my company's 	preadsheets (DC Gov) and telephone number. The to determine my state business. We hold the f	 Specific Gra We prefer to re us to assess feating 	nt Proposals (DC ar eceive this documer ees, you should kno cations: CBE/ LSDI	nd Fed Gov) Pleas nt electronically, bu w that I am a small BE, DCSS, MBE	e include it a hard co	ру
FY14-00101-000	Higgins, Natha	aniel Ravnitzky, Michael	Private Citizen	8/18/2014	9/30/2014	9/30/2014			
	Subject:	Extension due date: 9/30/14. Origin- request August 17, 2014 Pursuant to Communications Plan. By Communi- category all other requesters. Deter	the provisions of the Freedom of cations Plan, I mean a press/exte	f Information Act, I here mal relations plan. This	by request a di is a noncomm	gital/electronic copy ercial individual req	of the most recenuest that falls into	t FERC	
FY14-00102-000	Higgins, Nath	aniel Yakubu, Beatrice	Cuneo Gilbert and LaD	uca 8/20/2014	10/2/2014	10/2/2014 Clos	ed		
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: Accepted: August privileged document. Accession No. Schedule FERC No. 1 to be effective with respect to 1. XOOM Energy, its and	20110510-5126 - 8/20/14. (Xoon e 5/23/2011 under ER11-3418 Fili origination operation and or any o	n Energy, LLC submits ing Type : 120 - Availab deficiencies therein 2. A	tariff filing per ility: Privileged II XOOM Ener	35.17(b): Amended) All documents in together the second of the second o	Xoom Energy, LLC the possession or called from 201	CRate control of FI 2 to presen	ERC It
		Regulatory proceedings regarding this information for investigatory pur correct. Determination letter denying	poses. This request must be expe	edited for consumer prof	vithin the time ection purpose	limit set forth in 5 U. es. We certify that th	S.C. §552(a)(6)(A le reasons given a	. We reque re true and	st
FY14-00103-000	Gibson,lvy	Kunkel, Cathy	Institute for Energy Analysis and Financial Analysis	8/26/2014	10/8/2014	10/8/2014 Clos	ed		
	Subject:	Contact info: ckunkel@ieefa.org. F PM. This is a request under the Fred of the data underlying this report on applicability of any fees, you should research purposes and not for commaterial pursuant to exemption 5 - 1	edom of Information Act regarding uplift payments by plant for 2009 know that I am affiliated with the recial use. I request that the information in the information is the information of the information in the information	to 2013. In order to hell non-profit Institute for E	Iplift in RTO ar p to determine nergy Analysis	nd ISO Markets" dat my status for purpo and Financial Anal	ed August 2014. It ises of determining ysis. This request	request a c the is made for	юру

Information withheld pursuant to FOIA Exemption 6.

Monday, December 01, 2014

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567 71.
FY14-00104-000	Gibson, Ivy Subject:	Blumenthal, Barbara CONTACT INFO: barbblumen@gmai CP13-551. The Princeton Ridge Coal Southeast Expansion Project under do application. These communications we docket and do not see any correspond strongly suspect that there has been a FOIA such materials. We have consu- advised that even materials that may I Part 380.9(b) of the Code of Federal F of Federal Agencies on the environme of this request, up to \$500. If the cost As intervenors in the FERC proceedin the record. Such omission is prejudici, procedures must insure that environm Referral letter to PHMSA regarding 6	ition respectfully requests the nocket # CP13-551. Specifically, buld have occurred between Autence between FERC and PHM diditional correspondence with lited with the FOIA office at PHI be part of the deliberative procedegulations is explicit about FO ental impact of the proposed ac exceeds this amount, we would go, the Princeton Ridge Coalitial to the public interest and in vental information is available to	a/14. Original due date elease, under FOIA, of a we request all communiquest 1, 2013 and Augu IfSA. If such correspond PHMSA that has not be MSA and they advised the association of applicable, the collike to be notified to concerned that maioriation of CEQ Regulate public officials and citizens.	specific interagications between 25, 2014. We dence is privile en put on the hat such correpr data that shapplicable who palition will be mailtion informations for Implemens before de	gency communications pertien FERC and PHMSA relate have reviewed all public ged on the docket, we would docket and it will require ac spondence should be madould be released. Title 18, ere such interagency memigiling to pay reasonable feal of a greater amount, ion pertinent to public safet menting NEPA Section 150 ecisions are made and before	inent to the Leidy sted to the abovern communications of the like to see it. We diditional efforts by the available to us. Chapter I, Subchoranda transmit communication in the like incurred in the like the like incurred in the like incurred in the like the like incurred in the like	nentioned on the Ve FERC to They apter W, comments fulfilment
FY14-00105-000	Gibson, Ivy	Horner, Chris (Media)	Free Market Environm Law Clinic	ental 8/28/2014	10/10/2014	10/10/2014 Closed		
	Suhject:	Contact info: chornerlaw@aol.com. (twenty working days copies of the folk from former Chairman Jon Wellinghof "recuse" or "future employment"; 2) Al 3) all emails sent from Jon Wellinghof bcc: fields). Requesters emphasize th narrow and precise such that no delay documents in full, providing redacted 14	owing records, dated over the to f which anywhere, whether the I emails sent to or from Jon We f to Charles Beamon or from Cl at they request only emails, no ys or claims of confusion in pro	wo-month period Octobo To:, From:, cc:, bcc: or Illinghoff which contain I narles Beamon to Jon V tother FERC document cessing this request are	er 1, 2013 to N Subject fields, both of the wor Vellinghoff (and s, and no attact likely to be re-	lovember 25, 2013. 1) Cop or their body, use any of the ds "solar" and "interconned y email having either party chments. These search par asonable. Determination le	ies of all emails se the words or terms ction", and in the To:, From:, rameters are suffic etter releasing son	ent to or "Stoel" or cc: or ciently ne
FY14-00106-000	Gibson, Ivy	Bailey, Kate (Referral)	Judicial Watch	8/28/2014	9/26/2014	9/25/2014 Closed		
	Suhject:	contact info: info@judicialwatch.org. Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"), directories, budget records, calendars and communications involving the Finmembers from November 17, 2009, the Watch is Kate Bailey. A copy of the records contain information that origin Accordingly, I am referring this inform or from the Federal Trade Commission Enforcement Network were provided that originated with the Department of Determination letter releasing redacted.	(Referral from Commodity Futus 5 U.S.C. § 552, received on Missian agendas of meetings, nancial Fraud Enforcement Tashrough the date we received the equest is enclosed. In connecticated with the Federal Energy Fation to your agency for review in, the Office of the Comptroller to those agencies for consultatif Justice. That agency requeste	ay 11,2012, from Lisette K Force ("FFETF") and it e request. Ms. Garcia is in with our collection an degulatory Commission. and disposition. The re of the Currency, the Of on and have been reda d that their records be re-	ts no longer with d review of the equester's confice of Energy cted according eferred to ther	In Judicial Watch; the new control watch; the new control watch is provided and information is provided and information Administration ply. Some records sent in the for review and direct responsible.	ess to: all staffing ontact person at Jetermined that cer below. Any record, and the Financia	ludicial tain ds sent to il Crimes

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	71
FY14-00107-000	Gorton, Ann	Bunting, Leslie	Lancaster County Conservancy	9/2/2014	10/15/2014	10/10/2014	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: leslieblue@comcas Sunrise project mailing list for affected expedited treatment- 9/11/14. Notice of exemption 6) - 11/18/14.	landowners. Docket number PF14	-8. eLibrary acces	sion no. 20140	818-5070 File	18.18.2014. L	etter denying re	equest fo	or
FY14-00108-000	Gorton, Ann	Friedman, Laura	private citizen and FERC intervener	9/3/2014	10/16/2014	10/16/2014	Closed			
	Subject:	Extension due date: 10-/16/14. Origin Pipeline Company, L.L.C.under CP14-10/16/14. FOIA CLOCK STOPS. Lette exemption 6) (material was withheld p	-529. Availability Privileged. Docume er releasing redacted documents an	ent dated July 31,	2014. Submitta	120140731-50	48. Notice of	ntent to release	· -	
FY14-00109-000	Gorton, Ann	Belknap, Kelly	Landowner	9/5/2014	10/20/2014	10/24/2014	Closed			
	Subject:	Extension due date: 10/20/14. Origin. Michigan as provided in Appendix 1C (Accession number 20140825-5012). releasing redacted material. (Redaction	by ET Rover , in Resource Report 1 Additional time negotiated with requ	, General Project iester-10/20/14. N	Description, Do	cket No. PF14	-14-000 Upda	ted August 2014	4.	
FY14-00110-000	Gorton, Ann	Pollesch, Shari	Burchfield, Park Pollesch, P.C.	9/5/2014	10/20/2014					
	Subject:	Extension due date: 10/20/14. Origin and map of the proposed route for the requester is loving for a list of all proper FOIA Clock stops.	ET Rover Pipeline as it travels thro	ugh Washtenaw (County Michiga	n and Livingsto	n County Mic	higanNote the	e [`]	4.
FY14-00111-000	Watson, Mich	ael Orion, Brian (Referral)	Environmental Advocates	9/9/2014	10/7/2014	10/7/2014	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: borion@enviroadvore FERC (Docket No. P-2100-122 Feather 552, and relevant Department of Come Earth Foundation ("OCE") hereby requartificial propagation programs involving an addromous fish hatchery facilities lock Merced River Hatchery • Mokelumner • Trinity River Hatcor between third parties relating to the but not limited to, salmon and steelher status of preparing such plans, the infrapprovals of such plans. Determination	er River Project) regarding the follow merce, National Marine Fisheries So jests the following agency records: ng anadromous fish species (includinated in California: • Coyote Valley Fisiver Hatchery • Nimbus Hatchery thery • Warm Springs Hatchery . 2 preparation of any draft or final HG ad) occurring at any of these 10 analormation to be provided in such plans	ving FOIA request ervice ("NMFS") ref. All draft or finaling, but not limited ish Facility • Feath All communication MPs for artificial promous fish haters, the adequacy of the service o	Pursuant to the guilations set for copies of Hatch to, salmon and ner River Hatch s between NMI ropagation protheries, including	ne Freedom of orth in 15 C.F.F. nery Genetics Nateelhead) occurrery • Iron Gate FS staff and arr grams involving g but not limite	Information A R. part 4, subp Management F curring at any Hatchery • M ly other NMFS g anadromous d to, commun	ct ("FOIA"), 5 U. art A, Our Child Plans ("HGMPs" of the following ad River Hatches staff or any thin fish species (in ications relating	s.C. § ren's f) for 10 ery rd party cluding, to the	,

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	715
FY14-00112-000	Davis, Michello Subject:	Extension due date: 10/19/14. Orig within a FERC Case OR13-3, Buck are looking for. We are currently se February 2, 1988 in FERC Docket I	Venable LLP ginal due date- 10/15/14. Discussed eye Pipeline Company. During the deling a copy of the confidential version. No. IS87-14. The public version stal ERC elibrary accession number 19	discovery process Buck sion of Second Prepare les that pages 17-26 of	keye stated thed d Supplemer the testimon	nat they no longer have the reda ntal Direct Testimony of James y has been redacted and marke	acted version t a Spicer filed o ed as confiden	hat we on tial.	n
FY14-00113-000	Davis, Michello	e Field, Jay	Warwick Land Owner	9/19/2014	11/3/2014				
	Subject:		inal due date: 10/20/14. Clarification Clarification						
FY14-00114-000	Davis, Michelle	e Askenaizer, Joyce	Private homeowner	9/19/2014	11/3/2014				
·	Subject:	H. Askenaizer and Michael S. Askedocument which we believe is Appe	nal due date-11/3/14. Pertaining to enaizer, Trustees of the Joyce H. A endix D. We were notified by Kinde still the case. Notice of intent to rele	skenaizer Revocable T r Morgan in February t	rust of Septer hat our prope	mber 30, 2004, is on the lando rty was on their pipeline route.	wners list of th	is	
FY14-00115-000	MacFarlane, C	hristopher Kramer, James	Individual /Private Citize	en 9/24/2014	10/23/2014	10/21/2014 Closed			
	Subject:		20140319 5057 Revised Landowne ase letter providing redacted materia					release	!-
FY14-00116-000	Shook, Kathry	n Montgomery, James	RPS	9/26/2014	10/27/2014	10/22/2014			
	Subject	INDEX SHEET - 20140620-5098 -	group.com FERC Resource Report Initial Draft of Resource Reports 1 a ctions were made pursuant to exem	and 10 for Gulf LNG Lic	lo. PF13-4). I quefaction Co	Filed sometime in 2012 through mpany, LLC, PF13-4. Determin	2014. ELIBR	ARY easing	
FY14-00117-000	Shook, Kathry	n Robert Weishaar	PJM Industrial Custome Coalition	9/30/2014	11/13/2014	11/13/2014 Closed			
	Subject:	regarding the 2014 polar vortex and Commission and/or non public info January 7, 2014 - 9/30/14. Please have been publicly filed in Commis which PJM Interconnection, LLC is	com. Extension due date: 11/13/14 of the generation outages that occur rmation sought and obtained by the provide any documents received or sion dockets and are available in el the regional transmission system of the transmission system of the reduction of the transmission system of transmission system of the transmission system of the transmission system of the transmission system of the transmission system of transmission system of the transmissio	red in the PJM region of Commission from gen generated by the Com- Library, related to the operator. Determination	during Winter eration owner nmission on o otages of ele	2014. Specifically, any non purs in the PJM region after rafter January 7, 2014, other the ctric generators during January	blic presentati nan document 2014 in the re	ons to the s that egion for	

Total Cases Listed: 117